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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (REGISTRIES)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (BUREAUX D’'ENREGISTREMENT)

BUSINESS CORPORATIONSACT
LOI SUR LESSOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS (section 8):
AVISDE CONSTITUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALES (article8) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

3 KINGS DEVELOPMENT GROUP INC. 506789 173
506712 N.W.T. LTD. 506712 3
506714 N.W.T. LTD. 506714 3
506715 N.W.T. LTD. 506715 3
506717 N.W.T. LTD. 506717 3
506719 NWT LTD. 506719 4
506720 N.W.T. LTD. 506720 4
506721 N.W.T. LTD. 506721 4
506727 N.W.T. LTD. 506727 22
506733 N.W.T. LTD. 506733 23
506735 N.W.T. LTD. 506735 23
506736 N.W.T. LTD. 506736 23
506737 N.W.T. LTD. 506737 23
506739 NWT LTD. 506739 41
506740 N.W.T. LTD. 506740 41
506760 N.W.T. LTD. 506760 102
506761 N.W.T. LTD. 506761 102
506763 N.W.T. LTD. 506763 103
506771 N.T.LTD. 506771 120
506780 N.W.T. LTD. 506780 155
506781 N.W.T. LTD. 506781 155
506782 N.W.T. LTD. 506782 173
506783 N.W.T. LTD. 506783 173
506798 NWT LTD. 506798 217
506799 NWT LTD. 506799 217
506800 N.W.T. LTD. 506800 231
506801 N.W.T. LTD. 506801 231
506803 N.W.T. LTD. 506803 231
506804 N.W.T. LTD. 506804 231
506805 N.W.T. LTD. 506805 231
506806 N.W.T. LTD. 506806 231
506807 N.W.T. LTD. 506807 231
506809 N.W.T. LTD. 506809 231
506821 N.W.T. LTD. 506821 250
506822 N.W.T. LTD. 506822 250
A.G.L. FLOORING LTD. 506778 155
ABORIGINAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GROUP INC. 506764 103
ARCTIC CLEAN SWEEP SERVICESLTD. 506751 61
ARCTIC COORDINATION CENTRE LTD. 506768 103
ARCTIC WATER COMPANY INC., THE 506792 174
ASHTON CONSULTING LTD. 506729 22
AURORA NINJA LTD. 506750 61
BIG CITY KICKSINC. 506756 62
BIGCHARLES CONSTRUCTION INC. 506823 250
BRAVE ADVENTURESLTD. 506766 103
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BROSHA PHOTOGRAPHY LTD.
CANADA NORTH ADVENTURE INC.
CARSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICESLTD.
CP REIT NWT PROPERTIES LIMITED
CQL CONTRACTING INC.

CURBSIDE TREATS'N EATSLTD.

CW ADVENTURE HOLDINGS INC.
DIAMOND CABS 2014 LTD.
DIVERSIFIED CONSTRUCTION LTD.
DKHN CAMP & CATERING INC.

ECO MEDICAL EQUIPMENT (NWT) LTD.
EL RANCHO MEXICAN GRILL INC.

EPIC GRILL RESTAURANT AND CATERING SERVICES, LTD.

EVENT RENTALS YELLOWKNIFE LTD.
FIREWALKER NWT LIMITED
HARDROCK RESOURCESLTD.

HOPE HOLISTICSINC.

IDEAL WOODWORK LTD.

INUVIK CONSTRUCTION LTD.

INUVIK ENGINEERING LTD.
JACKFISH BREWERY INC.

JERRIE'S DELIVERY SERVICESLTD.
JESMIC HOLDINGSLTD.

JUST SMOOTHIESINC.

KATLOTECH COMMUNICATIONSLTD.

KESTREL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (SAHTU) LTD.

MACKENZIE VALLEY PETROLEUM PRODUCTSLTD.
MONITOR NORTH INCORPORATED

N U MECHANICAL INC.

NIHTAT SERVICESLTD.

NORTH COAST SUPPLY LTD.

NORTH POINT AIRCRAFT SERVICESLTD.

NORTH WATERHOUSE IMMIGRATION SERVICES INC.

NORTHERN COMFORT CONSTRUCTION LTD.
NORTHERN INVESTMENT CORPORATION
NORTHERN RESIDENTIAL GROUP INC.
NORTHWEST SOLAR INCORPORATED

NRC ENERGY SERVICESLTD.

NWT SOLAR SOLUTIONSLTD.

PETANEA CORPORATION

POLAR ENERGY SOLUTIONSINC.

RARE EARTH PRODUCTIONSINC.

SGK ENTERPRISESLTD.

SUNSHINE B&B INC.

T&D NWT HOLDINGSLTD.

TETLIT ZHEH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
TLI CHO EARTHWORKSLTD.

TLICHO ENERGY LTD.

TLICHO INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY LTD.

TLICHO MATRIX INC.

TRINITY TACTICAL CONSULTING LTD.
TULITA MONITORING SERVICESLTD.

TULU / NCSG CRANE AND HEAVY HAUL LTD.
TUNDRA HARVEST NWT INC.

UNIQUELY NORTHERN INC.

WARRIOR STRONG APPAREL INC.
WESTBOUND TRUCKING LTD.

WILDSTONE ARCTIC LTD.

30

506728
506816
506741
506793
506811
506773
506759
506738
506786
506713
506716
506795
506772
506755
506747
506794
506762
506817
506774
506726
506787
506752
506784
506758
506788
506730
506732
506820
506748
506812
506813
506749
506796
506810
506797
506765
506769
506777
506753
506785
506779
506791
506743
506814
506723
506815
506718
506742
506776
506767
506731
506734
506744
506775
506770
506757
506824
506754

22
232
41
174
231
120
102
41
173
3

3
199
120
61
61
174
102
232
120
4
173
61
173
102
173
22
22
250
61
232
232
61
217
231
217
103
103
155
61
173
155
174
41
232
4
232
3
41
155
103
22
23
41
155
103
102
250
61
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WOOD BUFFALO MECHANICAL LTD.
YELLOWKNIFEIT LTD.
YELLOWKNIFE NORTHERN LIGHTS TOUR INC.

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale

5301 N.W.T.LTD.

506498 N.W.T. LTD.

506566 N.W.T. LIMITED

506597 N.W.T. LTD.

506628 N.W.T. LTD.

506696 N.W.T. LIMITED

506697 N.W.T. LIMITED

506698 N.W.T. LIMITED

506721 N.W.T.LTD

506733 N.W.T. LTD.

BELLANCA DEVELOPMENTSLTD.
EXLOGS SAHTU LTD.
EXLOGSTAIDENELTD.

F.E.D. TILELTD.

GUY SYNE SOLUTIONSLTD.

JUST SMOOTHIES INC.

LREIT HOLDINGS 22 CORPORATION
MACKAY FINANCIAL SERVICESLIMITED
PRIVATE SKY AVIATION LTD.

SYNERGIC ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale

ADZE STUDIOS INCORPORATED

ASHER BENTLEY HOLDINGSLTD.

AURORA BREWING CORP.

CROWE MACKAY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

DENE A JOURNEY PRODUCTIONSLTD.

DREAM MANAGEMENT (NWT) INC.

END OF THE ROAD LTD.

EPR YELLOWKNIFE ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL
CORPORATION

FED TILE AND STONE LTD.

FRONTIERMEDEX SAHTU LTD.

FRONTIERMEDEX TAIDENE LTD.

GUY SYNE SOLUTIONSINC.

JNT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING LTD.

NBS CONTRACTING LTD.

PANDA JANITORIAL SERVICESLTD.

PERFORMANCE KINGS INC.
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506819
506746
506790

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

505301
506498
506566
506597
506628
506696
506697
506698
506721
506733
500216
505237
505114
504561
506702
506758
505669
500972
505606
506673

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

506566
505606
505301
500972
506697
500216
506628

506673
504561
505237
505114
506702
506721
506597
506698
506758

250
61
173

Page

23
23
23
174
174
23
23

23
42
120
120
41
200
120
250
23

218
174

Page

23
218
23

23
120
174

174
200
120

120
23
174

250
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SCARLET SECURITY GROUPLTD. 506498 23
SHARMA DENTISTRY INC. 506733 42
THI HOLDINGS 3 CORPORATION 505669 23
TIMBERWORKS INC. 506696 23

NOTICES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 29(6) or section 180]:
AVISDE MODIFICATION DESSTATUTS DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIAL ES[paragraphe 29(6)
ou article 180] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

4695 NWT LTD. 504695 4
506532 NWT LTD. 506532 103
506714 N.W.T. LTD. 506714 103
506715 N.W.T. LTD. 506715 175
902743 N.W.T. LTD. 502743 62
923239 N.W.T. LTD. 503239 174
ADANAC MANAGEMENT LTD. 500748 121
ADZE STUDIOS INCORPORATED 506566 24
ARCTIC TIRE (1980) LTD. 506686 200
ARCTIC TIRE (1980) LTD. 506686 200
ASHER BENTLEY HOLDINGSLTD. 505606 218
AURORA BREWING CORP. 505301 24
CROWE MACKAY FINANCIAL SERVICESLIMITED 500972 4
DENE A JOURNEY PRODUCTIONSLTD. 506697 24
DREAM MANAGEMENT (NWT) INC. 500216 121
END OF THE ROAD LTD. 506628 174
EPR YELLOWKNIFE ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL

CORPORATION 506673 174
FED TILE AND STONELTD. 504561 200
FRONTIERMEDEX SAHTU LTD. 505237 121
FRONTIERMEDEX TAIDENELTD. 505114 42
GUY SYNE SOLUTIONSINC. 506702 121
JNT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING LTD. 506721 24
MIJA ENTERPRISESLTD. 503517 200
NBS CONTRACTING LTD. 506597 174
NORTH VENTURESLTD. 505469 155
NORTHERN CANADA VENTURES CORP. 505178 232
NORTHERN ENVIROSEARCH (NWT) LTD. 505767 62
PANDA JANITORIAL SERVICESLTD. 506698 4
PERFORMANCE KINGS INC. 506758 251
RICHARD I. HARDY LAW P.C. 506237 121
SCARLET SECURITY GROUPLTD. 506498 24
SHARMA DENTISTRY INC. 506733 42
THI HOLDINGS 3 CORPORATION 505669 24
TIMBERWORKS INC. 506696 24
YELLOWKNIFE ENGLISH ACADEMY HOLDINGSLTD. 506708 4

NOTICESOF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONSTERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Sociétés par actions fusionnées Page
5479 N.W.T.LTD.; 6417 N.W.T. LTD.; 506534 N.W.T. LTD. 232
6118 N.W.T. LIMITED; 6001 N.W.T. LIMITED 5
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506554 N.W.T. LTD.; HCI LEASING INC. 232
821466 N.W.T. LTD.; YELLOWKNIFE HARDWARE LIMITED 5

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES[paragraphe 187(4)]

New Corporation / Nouvelle société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

6001 N.W.T. LIMITED 506725 5
506534 N.W.T. LTD. 506802 232
HCI LEASING INC. 506808 232
YELLOWKNIFE HARDWARE LIMITED 506724 5

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONSAS TERRITORIAL
CORPORATIONS [subsection 190(3)]:

AVISDE PROROGATION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALESEN TANT QUE SOCIETES
PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 190(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

JAMES TENNANT PROFESSIONAL DENTAL CORPORATION 506745 62
YELLOWKNIFE HARDWARE LIMITED 506722 5

NOTICES OF DISCONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 191(6)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE REGIME DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES[paragraphe 191(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

JAMES TENNANT PROFESSIONAL DENTAL CORPORATION 506745 62
YELLOWKNIFE HARDWARE LIMITED 506722 5

NOTICESOF REVIVAL OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 210(3)]:
AVISDE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 210(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

6226 N.W.T. LTD. 506226 200
506515 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LTD. 506515 24
913046 N.W.T. LTD. 503046 24
ABORIGINAL CONTRACTORS CORPORATION 505406 175
DECOR INTERNATIONAL INC. 505609 24
KUNNEK RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 504267 103
NORTHERN FLAIRLTD. 500352 175
TETLIT PETROLEUM DISTRIBUTION INC. 504826 175
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NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 212(5)]:
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 212(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

4917 N.W.T.LTD. 504917 218
5070 N.W.T. LTD. 505070 121
5785 NW.T. LTD. 505785 251
5787 NN\W.T.LTD. 505787 251
5966 N.W.T. LTD. 505966 121
6077 NN\W.T.LTD. 506077 25
6418 NNW.T. LTD. 506418 121
506456 N.W.T. LTD. 506456 175
506601 N.W.T. INC. 506601 104
506714 N.W.T. LTD. 506714 251
ALEX NADEAU PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 505628 25
BARREN LANDS EXPLORATION SERVICESLTD. 500744 24
BEAUFORT ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. 505388 175
BIRCHWOOD DEVELOPMENTSLTD. 502203 62
BRAZEAU REPAIRSLTD. 502484 156
CARIBOU MOTOR INN LTD. 500124 156
CHEZ PATRICIA INC. 505443 233
DELTA PROPERTIESLTD. 504674 121
DENE-ARCAN CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506388 63
DENENDEH INSURANCE BROKERSLTD. 506192 104
DET'ON CHO EARTH ENERGY LTD. 506425 233
DET'ON CHO RYFAN LTD. 506426 233
ECA CONSTRUCTION LTD. 505918 175
H.D. CONTRACTING LTD. 503946 5
HORIZON MARINE INC. 505877 251
| & D MANAGEMENT SERVICESLTD. 505041 156
IINNIT NORTHERN ENTERPRISESLTD. 505071 25
INUVIK EXPRESS INC. 504837 24
ITB TULU LTD. 506577 156
JACALYN ENTERPRISESLTD. 503733 175
JAVAROMA GOURMET COFFEE & TEA LTD. 503589 175
M.S. NAIDOO CONSULTING SERVICESLTD. 504349 251
MACKENZIE PIPELINE CONTRACTORS CORPORATION 505407 218
MAGRATH ENERGY CORPORATION 504989 251
NABORSN.W.T. HOLDINGSLTD. 505626 121
NORM'S BUILDING SUPPLIES (1992) LTD. 503192 121
POLAR TECH XTREME LTD. 506578 5
RAM TECH LTD. 503739 218
RYFAN WIND INC. 504987 233
SAHTUGOT'INE CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506119 156
SUNRAY ENTERPRIZES INC. 506074 251
T.& B. HOLDINGSLTD. 505560 233
TLI CHO LAFARGE CEMENT LTD. 506178 63
TRUE NORTH GEOMATICSLTD. 505916 104
TUNDRA HOLDINGSLTD. 506039 251
UNIQUELY NORTHERN INC. 506770 233
WHITE RAVEN HOLDINGSLTD. 502863 24
WHITEFISH RIVER LTD. 505863 251
WRNSLTD. 506648 25
YELLOWKNIFE DEVELOPMENTSLTD. 504782 62
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NOTICESOF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 214(2), 214(3), 214(4) or

214(5)]:

AVISD’'INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [par agraphes 214(2),

214(3), 214(4) ou 214(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

4733N.W.T.LTD.

5119 NW.T.LTD.

5227 NW.T.LTD.

5454 NW.T. LTD.

5456 N.W.T. INC

5562 NWT INC.

5571 N.W.T. LIMITED

5682 N.W.T. LTD.

5786 N.\W.T. LTD.

5845 N.W.T. LTD.

5853 N.W.T. LTD.

5885 NWT INC.

5885 NWT INC.

5930 NWT LTD.

6098 N.W.T. LTD.

6221 NWT LTD.

6345 N.W.T.LTD.

6354 N.W.T. LIMITED

6366 N.W.T. INC.

6395 N.T. INC.

6399 N.W.T. LTD.

6400 N.W.T. LTD.

6403 N.W.T.LTD.

506435 N.W.T. LTD.

506439 N.W.T. LTD.

506441 N.W.T. LTD.

506442 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES INC.
964040 N.W.T. LTD.

994461 N.W.T. LTD.

994461 N.W.T. LTD.

994541 N.W.T. LTD.
ARENGA VEGA VENTURESLTD.
ARSLANIAN CUTTING WORKS (NWT) LTD.
ATB CONSTRUCTION LTD.

BAILES FAMILY SALESAND SERVICELTD.
BARKER ENTERPRISESLTD.

BIG GRIZZLY MULCHING LTD.

BRANT CONTRACTING GROUPLTD.

C. HEAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.

C.H. HOLDINGSLTD.

CAMILLUS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTSLTD.
CASCADE COMMUNICATIONSLTD.
CHAMPA-CANADA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CLEMCOLTD.

COLD MOUNTAIN COMPUTING INC.
CURB APPEAL LTD.

DARGO AND ASSOCIATESLTD.

DAS ENTERPRISES INC.

DECKER INSURANCE SERVICESLTD.
DEH CHO BRIDGE CORPORATION LTD.
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Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions
504733 176
505119 177
505227 177
505454 177
505456 177
505562 177
505571 177
505682 178
505786 178
505845 178
505853 178
505885 63
505885 178
505930 178
506098 178
506221 175
506345 178
506354 179
506366 179
506395 179
506399 179
506400 179
506403 179
506435 179
506439 179
506441 179
506442 179
504040 176
504461 176
504461 179
504541 176
506436 179
504418 176
503362 176
506043 178
505944 178
506402 233
505911 175
501399 176
502376 176
502750 121
503934 176
506372 179
505635 177
505005 177
506367 179
505113 177
506083 178
506413 179
505132 177
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DELINE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
DENENDEH INSURANCE BROKERSLTD.
DET'ON CHO EARTH ENERGY LTD.
DET'ON CHO ROCK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
DET'ON CHO RYFAN LTD.

DETON'CHO PURE ELEMENTSLTD.
DOLYNNY PHARMACY HOLDINGSLTD.
DOMES CONSTRUCTION LTD.

EXLOGS KASHOGOTINELTD.
EXLOGSNETROLTD.

F.E.D. TILELTD.

FINLAY MANAGEMENT INC.

FLOYD HOLDINGSLTD.

FREEDOM NORTH INC.
GENE'SPAINTING & DRYWALLINGLTD.
GOTINE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.

GW ELECTRIC AND MACHINELTD.
HARLOR ENTERPRISESLTD.

HAYLOR FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD.
HEAD GEARLTD.

JANOR SERVICES INC.

JOFRAN ENTERPRISESLTD.
KIGGIAK-EBA CONSULTING LTD.

L.D. AIRLEASINGLTD.

LESKIW SERVICESINC.

MCCAGG CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT INC.

MCL ENTERPRISESLTD.

MG LODGING INUVIK LTD.

MG LODGING INUVIK LTD.

MOJO INCORPORATED
MOUNTAIN ISLAND EXPLORATION LTD.
MUSCLEHEADS INC.

NEHKEDI ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.
NEHTRUH-EBA CONSULTING LTD.
NLC HOLDINGSLTD.

NORTH FITNESS GROUPLTD.
NORTH OF 60 HAULER LTD.
NORTH TRUCKING LTD.

NORTH VENTURESLTD.
NORWEGIAN INDUSTRIESLTD.

NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD.
OTTER ENTERPRISESLTD.
PADINKA INCORPORATED
PIONEER SOLUTIONSLTD.

POLAR RESOURCE SERVICESLTD.
QUYTA HOLDINGSLTD.

R. TANITON ENTERPRISESLTD.
ROBERT CONCEPTS HOLDINGSLTD.
ROBIN FOREST CONTRACTOR INC.
S.R.P. PETROLEUM LTD.

SAHTU OIL INCORPORATED

SM CONTRACTING LTD.

SMALL BUSINESS GROUPLTD. (THE)
SPIRITWALKER LTD.

T & M WELDINGLTD.

TEE JAY CONTRACTING INC.

Tl K'EDEH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Tl K'EDEH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
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503727
506192
506425
506462
506426
506188
503167
505723
505659
505100
504561
506162
503399
506340
505306
506406
506390
504617
504850
505289
505634
500742
505067
503515
506346
506347
501839
505412
505412
506326
505604
506359
505864
505121
505633
505832
505818
503090
505469
506348
505093
502902
505989
505931
505345
500774
505516
504889
506432
505315
504400
506363
502653
502448
505777
505329
506145
506145

176

63
179

42
179
178
176
178

42

42
176

63
176
178
177
179
179
176
177
177
177
175
177
176
178
178
176
177
179
178
233
179
175
177
177
178
178
176

42
178
177
176
178
178
177
175

42
177
179
177
176
179
176
176
178
180
104
178
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TLI CHO EXPLOSIVES LIMITED
TLICHO-VENTURE INC.

TUMITCHIAT OUTHITTERSLTD.
UPUN-LGL LIMITED

V.P. VENTILATION & PLUMBING LTD.
WHAEDO NAAWO INC.

YAMORIA GROCERY LTD.

504798 176
506350 178
504230 176
506115 178
505204 177
506431 179
503464 176

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 214(6)]:
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 214(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

4733 N.W.T.LTD.

5119 N.W.T. LTD.

5227 NW.T. LTD.

5454 NW.T. LTD.

5456 N.W.T. INC.

5562 NWT INC.

5571 N.W.T. LIMITED

5682 N.W.T. LTD.

S577SN.W.T.LTD.

5786 N.W.T. LTD.

5885 NWT INC.

6345 N.W.T. LTD.

6366 N.W.T. INC.

6399 N.W.T. LTD.

6400 NW.T. LTD.

6403 N.W.T. LTD.

506435 N.W.T. LTD.

506441 N.W.T. LTD.

506442 NORTHWEST TERRITORIES INC.
964040 N.W.T. LTD.

994461 N.W.T. LTD.

994541 N.W.T. LTD.

ARENGA VEGA VENTURESLTD.
ARSLANIAN CUTTING WORKS (NWT) LTD.
BARKER ENTERPRISESLTD.

BRANT CONTRACTING GROUP LTD.
BRANDT TRACTORLTD.

CAMILLUS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTSLTD.
CHAMPA-CANADA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CLEMCOLTD.

DARGO AND ASSOCIATESLTD.
DASENTERPRISESINC.

DECKER INSURANCE SERVICESLTD.
DEH CHO BRIDGE CORPORATION LTD.
DELINE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

DET'ON CHO ROCK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
DOLYNNY PHARMACY HOLDINGSLTD.
DOMES CONSTRUCTION LTD.

EXLOGS KASHOGOTINE LTD.
EXLOGSNETROLTD.

FLOYD HOLDINGSLTD.

FREEDOM NORTH INC.

GOTINE ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.

37

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions
504733 252
505119 252
505227 252
505454 252
505456 252
505562 252
505571 253
505682 253
505775 25
505786 253
505885 156
506345 253
506366 253
506399 253
506400 253
506403 253
506435 254
506441 254
506442 254
504040 252
504461 233
504541 252
506436 254
504418 252
505944 253
505911 233
611349 235
502750 180
506372 253
505635 253
505113 252
506083 253
506413 254
505132 252
503727 252
506462 122
503167 251
505723 253
505659 104
505100 104
503399 251
506340 253
506406 253
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HARLOR ENTERPRISESLTD. 504617 252
HAYLOR FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD. 504850 252
HEAD GEARLTD. 505289 252
JANOR SERVICES INC. 505634 253
L.D. AIRLEASINGLTD. 503515 252
LESKIW SERVICESINC. 506346 253
MCCAGG CONSULTING & MANAGEMENT INC. 506347 253
MG LODGING INUVIK LTD. 505412 252
MOJO INCORPORATED 506326 253
NEHKEDI ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. 505864 200
NLC HOLDINGSLTD. 505633 253
NORTH OF 60 HAULER LTD. 505818 253
NORTH TRUCKING LTD. 503090 251
NORTHERN FLAIRLTD. 500352 42
NORWEGIAN INDUSTRIESLTD. 506348 253
NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD. 505093 252
OTTER ENTERPRISESLTD. 502902 251
PADINKA INCORPORATED 505989 253
PHILIPSELECTRONICSLTD./PHILIPSELECTRONIQUE LTEE 611352 235
POLAR RESOURCE SERVICESLTD. 505345 252
QUYTA HOLDINGSLTD. 500774 251
ROBERT CONCEPTS HOLDINGSLTD. 504889 252
ROBIN FOREST CONTRACTOR INC. 506432 254
ROGERS MEDIA INC. 611351 235
S.R.P. PETROLEUM LTD. 505315 252
SM CONTRACTING LTD. 506363 253
SPIRITWALKER LTD. 502448 251
T & M WELDINGLTD. 505777 253
TEE JAY CONTRACTING INC. 505329 233
Tl K'EDEH ENTERPRISES LIMITED 506145 233
TLI CHO EXPLOSIVESLIMITED 504798 252
TLICHO-VENTURE INC. 506350 253
TUMITCHIAT OUTHITTERSLTD. 504230 252
TUNDRA DRILLING SERVICESLTD. 503609 25
V.P. VENTILATION & PLUMBING LTD. 505204 252
WHAEDO NAAWO INC. 506431 254
YAMORIA GROCERY LTD. 503464 251

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 225(7)]:
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 225(7)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

BEAUFORT ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. 505388 156
NOTICES OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 285(1)]:
AVISD' ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 285(1)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

1COVER INSURANCE AGENCY CANADA LTD. 611209 105
7573 YUKON LTD. 611231 106
9301-1161 QUEBEC INC. 611243 122
1049261 ALBERTA LTD. 611236 122

38
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1167809 ALBERTA LTD.

1430048 ALBERTA LTD.

1693987 ALBERTA LTD.

1767366 ALBERTA LTD.

1770684 ALBERTA LTD.

1799991 ALBERTA LTD.

1805144 ALBERTA LTD.

1809504 ALBERTA LTD.

2420923 ONTARIO INC.

2435386 ONTARIO INC.

3281411 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY
4186397 CANADA INC.

8248567 CANADA LIMITED
8742995 CANADA INC.

8844747 CANADA INC.

8983089 CANADA INC.

9060669 CANADA INC.

A/D FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMSINC.

ACHO DENE KOE / NCSG CRANE AND HEAVY HAUL LTD.

ADVANCED COLLECTION SERVICESLTD.

AERIE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

AFFIRM FINANCIAL GPLTD.

ALAN V. VAUGHAN & ASSOCIATESINC.

ALSTOM POWER CANADA INC./ ALSTOM ENERGIE
CANADA INC.

ARCTIC JEWELL LTD.

ARMORY GAME DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

ARS COLLECTION AGENCY OF CANADA INC.

ASSURERX CANADA, LTD.

B+H ARCHITECTSINC.

BARR UNDERWRITING SOLUTIONSINC.

BEAUFORT MECHANICAL SERVICESLTD.

BENTO NOUVEAU LTD.

BLOOM BURTON & CO. LIMITED

BLUDGEON HOLDINGSLTD.

BRANDT TRACTORLTD.

BRIDGING GP INC.

BULLFROG INSURANCE LTD.

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION

CANADA BROKERLINK INC.

CARL ZEISS CANADA LIMITED

CASCADE CARRIERS (2005) LTD.

CASCADE SERVICES 2008 LTD.

CASCADIA SPECIALTIESINC.

CASH STORE INC., THE

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICESLEASING ULC

CDC CONSULTING SERVICESINC.

CHARLES JEFFERY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CHEMOURS CANADA COMPANY/LA COMPAGNIE
CHEMOURS DU CANADA, THE

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTSIN
CANADA, THE

CLAIRVEST GP MANAGECO INC.

CLARK BUILDERS (NORTHERN) INC.

CLOSE TOMY HEART CANADA LTD.

CMAX FINANCE LLC

DMACDRILLINGLTD.

DOTERRA CANADA, ULC

39

611183
611154
611226
611095
611098
611342
611255
611256
611302
611345
611363
611171
611132
611293
611292
611331
611369
611208
611260
611356
611373
611138
611370

611276
611206
611237
611374
611359
611284
611367
611175
611176
611261
611091
611349
611134
611333
611305
611288
611193
611219
611220
611232
611204
611096
611280
611135

611362

611199
611202
611159
611338
611195
611221
611278

63
43
106
6

6
234
156
157
201
234
254
43
26
181
181
234
255
105
157
254
255
26
255

180
104
122
255
254
181
255

63

63
157

235

26
234
201
181

105
105
106
104

181
26

254

65
65
43
234

105
180
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DR. S. STEEL INCORPORATED

EAG - CANADA ULC

ELGIN MINING INC.

EOG CANADA OIL & GASINC.

EPOCH INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC.
FALVEY CARGO UNDERWRITING, LTD.
FALVEY INSURANCE SERVICES, (CANADA) ULC
FENIX OUTDOOR IMPORT LLC

FIELDPRINT CANADA, INC.

FORMULA CONTRACTORSB.C. LTD.
FORTUNE MINERALS MINING LIMITED
FOYSTON, GORDON & PAYNE DISTRIBUTION INC.
G & B FUELSINC.

GB TRAVEL CANADA COMPANY

GL WORKWEAR INC.

GLOBAL INFOTEK, INC.

GOODMAN GPLTD.

GRIMMWAY ENTERPRISES, INC.

HAHN INVESTMENT STEWARDS & COMPANY INC.
HAMILTON CAPITAL PARTNERSINC.

HCC SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERSLTD.
HIGH ARCTIC SEAFOODSLTD.

HYUNDAI CAPITAL CANADA INC.
HYUNDAI CAPITAL LEASE INC.

I. A. MICHAEL INVESTMENT COUNSEL LTD.
IIA QUALITY SERVICES, LLC

IMKT DIRECT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION
INSTALOANSINC.

INTERCALL CANADA, INC.

INUVIALUIT CRAFT SHOPLTD.

INVIVO SUPPLY, ULC

IROC DRILLING AND PRODUCTION SERVICES CORP.

JACK COOPER CANADA GP1INC.

JACK COOPER CANADA GP 2 INC.

JACOBS CANADA INC.

JAMBERRY NAILS CANADA LTD.

K.J. HARRISON & PARTNERS INC.

KAL TIRE (ALBERTA) LTD.

KINDRACHUK AGREY ARCHITECTSLTD.
LALONDE & SON CORP.

LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING CANADA INC.
LEDCOR INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
LEM ENTERPRISESLTD.

LK-RCS RESOURCE SERVICESLTD.

M. SIGVALDASON REFRIGERATION INC.
MAC FINANCIAL RECOVERY (CANADA) INC.
MARGARET LAKE DIAMONDS INC.

MASTEC TRANSMISSION SERVICES CANADA LTD.
MCLEAN VEGETATION SERVICESLTD.

MHPM PROJECT MANAGERS INC./ MHPM GESTION DE

PROJECT INC.
MIDDLEFIELD RESOURCE CORPORATION
MOTT MACDONALD CANADA LIMITED / MOTT
MACDONALD CANADA LIMITEE
MVFL GENERAL PARTNERLTD.
NABORS PRODUCTION SERVICESLTD.
NERIUM CANADA LTD.
NEW-WAY TRUCKING LTD.

611196
611123
611102
611321
611156
611203
611100
611268
611258
611290
611131
611301
611120
611227
611101
611198
611109
611314
611185
611105
611228
611326
611286
611339
611163
611104
611282
611205
611191
611312
611354
611319
611099
611110
611372
611235
611323
611316
611318
611272
611371
611194
611250
611281
611254
611279
611230
611295
611262

611263
611148

611269
611327
611300
611212
611224

64
26
6
219
43
65
6
180
157
181
26
201
26
106

25
218

25
106
219
181
234

181
104

202
254
219

26
255
106
219
218
219
180
255

123
181
156
181
106
182
157

157

180
219
201
105
105
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NORTHERN CAPITAL ASSOCIATES HOLDINGS
CANADA V ULC

NORTHSTAR LOCATION SERVICES INC.

NOVO NORDISK CANADA INC.

ORIGAMI OWL ULC

PEACE COUNTRY OILFIELD CONTRACTORSLTD.

PEACE COUNTRY PETROLEUM SALESLTD.

PEAK SECURITIESINC. / VALEURS MOBILIERES PEAK INC.

PEARSON EDUCATIONAL MEASUREMENT CANADA, INC.

PENNZOIL-QUAKER STATE CANADA INCORPORATED /
PENNZOIL-QUAKER STATE CANADA INCORPOREE

PETRON CELLULAR LIMITED

PHILIPS ELECTRONICSLTD. / PHILIPS ELECTRONIQUE LTEE

PLUS MARK CANADA LTD.

POLARCUS UK LIMITED

RAYTHEON CANADA LIMITED / RAYTHEON
CANADA LIMITEE

ROCHE LTEE, GROUPE-CONSEIL / ROCHE LTD.,
CONSULTING GROUP

RODAIR CUSTOMS BROKERS LTD.

RODAIR INTERNATIONAL LTD./ RODAIR
INTERNATIONALE LTEE

ROGERS MEDIA INC.

SAHTU HORIZON NORTH CAMP SERVICES INC.

SECURE ENERGY (DRILLING SERVICES) INC.

SECURE ENERGY (LOGISTICS SERVICES) INC.

SECURE ENERGY (ONSITE SERVICES) INC.

SEMA RAILWAY STRUCTURESINC.

SERVICES D'ASSURANCE YOUVILLE INC.

SHAW MEDIA INC.

SHELL CHEMICALS CANADA LTD./SHELL CHIMIE DU
CANADA LTEE

SHEPPARD INSURANCE SERVICE AND RISK
MANAGEMENT INC.

SHORCAN BROKERSLIMITED

SILVER CHEF RENTALSINC.

SIVEM PHARMACEUTICALSULC/ SIVEM PRODUITS
PHARMACEUTIQUES ULC

SOUTH HILL DESIGNS, ULC

SOUTH WESTERN INSURANCE GROUP LIMITED

STANDARD LIFE MUTUAL FUNDSLTD./ FONDS DE
PLACEMENT STANDARD LIFE LTEE

STATE STREET GLOBAL MARKETS CANADA INC./
MARCHES MONDIAUX STATE STREET CANADA INC.

STRATEGIC TRANSMISSION LTD.

STUART JOHNSTONE ARCHITECT LTD.

SUMMIT HELICOPTERSLTD.

SUN LIFE CANADIAN COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE GPINC. /
COMMANDITE PRETS HY POTHECAIRES COMMERCIAUX
CANADIENS SUN LIFE INC.

SUTTON SPECIAL RISK INC.

TEMPLE HOTELSINC.

TERRACORE RENTALSLTD.

TETRA TECH OGD INC.

TIDES CANADA FOUNDATION

TIDES CANADA INITIATIVES SOCIETY

TRAINE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

TRANSAT DISTRIBUTION CANADA INC.

41

611304
611310
611200
611329
611285
611184
611251
611320

611365
611239
611352
611180
611377

611270

611297
611145

611146
611351
611197
611267
611249
611337
611274
611298
611328

611364

611225
611238
611244

611103
611097
611344

611266

611092
611106
611207
611313

611189
611127
611332
611152
611360
611107
611108
611142
611153

201
202

65
219
181

63
123
219

255
122
235

63
255

180

201
42

235

157
122
234
180
201
219

255

105
122
122

234

157

25
105
218

26
234
43
254
25
25
27
43



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 35

TRAVELANCE INC. 611213 105
TREDD INSURANCE BROKERS INC. 611245 122
TURBINEPROS R.E. SERVICESLTD. 611307 201
UCANCO GENERAL PARTNERSINC. 611122 26
VERTICAL SCREEN CANADA, INC. 611257 157
WAY FARER INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED 611182 63
WEALTH STEWARDS PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT INC. 611111 26
WESTERN ENERGY SERVICES HOLDINGS (1) LTD. 611317 219
WHITE BEAR INC. 611343 234
WIRTZ BEVERAGE CANADA INC./VINSET SPIRITUEUX

WIRTZ CANADA INC. 611192 64
WORLD FUEL SERVICES CANADA, INC. 611306 201
WORLD NOMADS (CANADA) LTD. 611240 122
YELLOWKNIFE CANOE COMPANY LIMITED 611325 219
YOLI CANADA LTD. 611324 219
YOUNG LIFE OF CANADA / JEUNE VIE DU CANADA 611211 105

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

Name of Corporation / Corporation No. / Page
Dénomination sociale de la société par actions N° de la société par actions
9193-9595 QUEBEC INC. 611188 66
9301-1161 QUEBEC INC. 611243 182
0144233 B.C. LTD. 603072 a4
3259401 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY /3259401 COMPAGNIE

DE LA NOUVELLE-ECOSSE 610589 107
ADT ACQUISITION INC. 611335 235
ALSTOM POWER & TRANSPORT CANADA INC. 610039 107
ANTIOCH COMPANY, LLC, THE 609977 66
BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 611215 107
BMS SPECIALTY RISKSUNDERWRITING MANAGERSLTD. 610331 235
CANADIAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION-ASSOCIATION

CANADIENNE DU DIABETE 607585 65
CANADIAN STOCK TRANSFER COMPANY INC. / SOCIETE

CANADIENNE DE TRANSFERT D'ACTIONSINC. 610132 107
CC HELICOPTERS (2011) LTD. 611313 220
CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 611144 44
CNH CANADA, LTD./ CNH CANADA, LTEE 607863 65
CNH CAPITAL CANADA LTD. 605515 123
COFACE COLLECTIONS CANADA COMPANY 609268 65
D&B COMPANIES OF CANADA LTD., THE 609862 235
DUNDEE PRIVATE INVESTORS INC. / SERVICES

FINANCIERS DUNDEE INC. 607464 7
DUNDEE REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP. 608849 123
EBA ENGINEERING CONSULTANTSLTD. 610187 27
EECOL ELECTRIC CORP. 608854 256
EOG CANADA OIL & GASINC. 611321 256
FERUS LNG INC. 610940 44
GE CONSUMER FINANCE CANADA COMPANY 608078 158
GE MONEY HOLDING COMPANY / SOCIETE DE

PORTEFEUILLE MONETAIRE GE 608519 158

GENERAL CHEMICAL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
LTD./ PRODUITS PERFORMANTS GENERAL
CHEMICAL LTEE 606823 65

42
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GILT GOLD CORPORATION

GLOBALTECH FIRE & SECURITY LTD.

GRACOM MASONRY LTD.

GWICHA GWICH'IN COUNCIL

HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF CANADA /
FONDATION DESMALADIES DU COEUR ET DE L'AVC

HOMEWOOD HUMAN SOLUTIONS CANADA INC.

HOMEWOOD SOLUTIONS HUMAINES QUEBEC INC.

HOPE BAY MINING LTD.

ING DIRECT FUNDS LIMITED / FONDS ING DIRECT
LIMITEE

INTERNATIONAL MANPOWER INC.

KAIZEN AUTO FLEET MANAGEMENT LTD.

KAL TIRE DISTRIBUTORSLTD.

KAL TIRELTD.

LIA SOPHIA JEWELLERY CANADA, LTD.

MACKAY & COMPANY LTD.

MACRO NORTH AMERICAN PIPELINE INC.

MAHLE CLEVITE CANADA, ULC

MFP MOHAWK FUEL PRODUCTSLTD.

MFSMCLEAN BUDDEN LIMITED / MES MCLEAN BUDDEN
LIMITEE

MJR COLLECTION SERVICESLIMITED

MILLER TABAK ROBERTS SECURITIES, LLC

N.E.W. CUSTOMER SERVICE COMPANIES OF
CANADA, CORP.

NABORS RYAN HOLDINGSULC

NATIONAL BANK SECURITIESINC./ PLACEMENTS
BANQUE NATIONALE INC.

NATIONAL SAFETY ASSOCIATES OF CANADA INC./ NSA
CANADA INC.

NCR CANADA LTD./NCR CANADA LTEE

NCSG CRANE AND HEAVY HAUL SERVICESLTD.

PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH CANADA INC.

PTI PREMIUM CAMP SERVICESLTD.

PTI TRAVCO MODULAR STRUCTURESLTD.

QUALITY CHAIN CANADA ULC

REANEY WRITING AND COMMUNICATIONS
CONSULTING LTD.

RIGHTTHING CANADA, LLC

RONA REVY INC.

SCM INSURANCE SERVICES GP ULC

SCOTIA INSURANCE AGENCY INC. / AGENCE
D'ASSURANCES SCOTIA INC.

SIMMLANDS INSURANCE SERVICESLTD.

SONY DADC CANADA INC.

STUART OLSON DOMINION CONSTRUCTION LTD.

TAOIST TAI CHI SOCIETY OF CANADA

TITAN ALARM LTD.

43

610787
609142
607846
605284

610509
610570
610411
610914

610034
609758
610779
606237
606913
609552
604824
610812
609120
606338

607877
608271
610369

611116
610171

609612

610955
610175
611060
610885
606273
602852
609351

610380
611086
610900
611378

609779
610705
611265
608347
606949
610271

107

44
158
182

27
256
256
220

107
66
27

202

123

106
a4

158
44

106

27
158
66

66
7

182

66
66
66
123
123
123

235
27
256

158
123
158
158
256

27
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVISDE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

New Name of Corporation / Corporation No. / Page
Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société par actions N° de la société par actions
9292-8779 QUEBEC INC. 610900 27
ADP RPO CANADA, LLC 611086 235
ALSTOM RENEWABLE POWER CANADA INC. 610039 107
ALTUS GTS CORP. 609268 65
ASURION CONSUMER SOLUTIONS OF CANADA CORP. 611116 66
BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTSINC. / NATIONAL

BANK INVESTMENTSINC. 609612 182
BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC./ BLUMETRIC

ENVIRONNEMENT INC. 611215 107
BMS CANADA RISK SERVICESLTD. 610331 235
BNS INSURANCE AGENCY INC./ AGENCE D'ASSURANCES

BNE INC. 609779 158
BRXTON CONSTRUCTION LTD. 607846 158
CANADIAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION / ASSOCIATION

CANADIENNE DU DIABETE 607585 65
CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIESULC 611144 44
CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS CANADA LTD./ PRODUITS

CHIMIQUES CHEMTRADE CANADA LTEE 606823 65
CIVEO MODULAR STRUCTURESLTD. 602852 123
CIVEO PREMIUM CAMP SERVICESLTD. 606273 123
CM COMPANIES, LLC 609977 66
CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD / CNH INDUSTRIEL

CANADA, LTEE 607863 65
CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL CANADA LTD./CNH

INDUSTRIEL CAPITAL CANADA LTEE 605515 123
CROWE MACKAY & COMPANY LTD. 604824 44
CST INVESTOR SERVICESINC. / SERVICES AUX

INVESTISSEURS CST INC. 610132 107
D&B COMPANIES OF CANADA ULC, THE 609862 235
DREAM OFFICE MANAGEMENT CORP. 608849 123
EECOL ELECTRICULC 608854 256
EOG CANADA OIL & GASULC 611321 256
FERUSNATURAL GASFUELSINC. 610940 44
FLUENT HOME LTD. 610271 27
GLOBALTECH GROUPLTD. 609142 44
GMP SECURITIES, LLC 610369 66
GWICHYA GWICH'IN COUNCIL 605284 182

HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF CANADA /
FONDATION DES MALADIES DU COEUR ET DE

L'AVC DU CANADA 610509 27
HOLLISWEALTH ADVISORY SERVICESINC./ SERVICES

FINANCIERS PATRIMOINE HOLLISINC. 607464 7
HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC. 610570 256
HOMEWOOD SANTE INC. 610411 256
HOPE BAY MINING ULC 610914 220
INSTOW ENTERPRISESLTD. 606913 123
INTERNATIONAL MOVEMENT OF PEOPLE CONSULTING INC. 609758 66
JUICE PLUS COMPANY (CANADA) INC., THE 610955 44
KAL TIRELTD. 606237 202
KLEDO CONSTRUCTION LTD. 603072 44
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LIA SOPHIA JEWELLERY CANADA, ULC 609552 106
MACRO PIPELINES INC. 610812 158
MAHLE AFTERMARKET ULC 609120 44
MEDTHREE INSURANCE GROUP INC. 610705 123
MFP RESOURCES CORP. 606338 106
MFSINVESTMENT MANAGEMENT CANADA LIMITED /

MFS GESTION DE PLACEMENTS CANADA LIMITEE 607877 27
MJR CAPITAL SERVICESINC. 608271 158
NABORS RYAN HOLDINGSLTD. 610171 7
NCR CANADA CORP. 610175 66
NCSG CRANE & HEAVY HAUL SERVICESLTD. 611060 66
PROXIMA DIAMONDS CORP. 610787 107
QUALITY CHAIN CANADA LTD. 609351 123
RELIANCE PROTECTRON INC. 611335 235
SCM INSURANCE SERVICES GP INC. 611378 256
SECURIGLOBE INC. 611188 66
SECURIGLOBE INC. 611243 182
SOFTLAYER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA CORPORATION /

SOCIETE SOFTLAYER TECHNOLOGIES CANADA 610589 107

D'INVESTISSEMENT TANGERINE LIMITEE 610034 107
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT CANADA INC. 611265 158
STUART OLSON CONSTRUCTION LTD. 608347 158
SUMMIT ACCEPTANCE CORP. 610779 27
SUMMIT HELICOPTERSLTD. 611313 220
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL CANADA COMPANY 608078 158
SYNCHRONY HOLDING COMPANY 608519 158
TANGERINE INVESTMENT FUNDS LIMITED / FONDS

D'INVESTISSEMENT TANGERINE LIMITEE 610034 107
TAOIST TAI CHI SOCIETY OF CANADA/SOCIETE

DE TAI CHI TAOISTE DU CANADA 606949 256
TETRA TECH EBA INC. 610187 27
VERGE COMMUNICATIONSLTD. 610380 44
ZOETIS CANADA INC. 610885 66

NOTICESOF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Page
Sociétés par actions fusionnées

600292: VENTURES CLAIMS LIMITED; 601508: NORANDA MINING AND EXPLORATION INC./ MINES ET
EXPLORATION NORANDA INC.; 610866: GLENCORE CANADA CORPORATION; 1470945 ONTARIO INC;

XSTRATA ZINC CANADA LIMITED; NORANDA METALLURGY INC ./ METALLURGIE NORANDA INC. 66
602522: HSBC RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED/SERVICES AUX DETAILLANTS HSBC LIMITEE; HSBC FINANCE
MORTGAGES INC./ FINANCEMENT HYPOTHECAIRE HSBC INC. 108

604317: THE SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH OF THE DIOCESE OF LONDON, IN ONTARIO; THE SISTERS OF
ST. JOSEPH OF HAMILTON; THE SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH OF THE DIOCESE OF PETERBOROUGH IN

ONTARIO; THE SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH FOR THE DIOCESE OF PEMBROKE IN CANADA 159
604699: PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. / PHH SERVICES DE GESTION DE VEHICULES

INC.; 8903719 CANADA INC. 183
605262: MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS CANADA INC./ PRODUITS CHIMIQUES SPECIALISES

MOMENTIVE CANADA INC.; MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS CANADA LTD. 236
605455: HSBC TRUST COMPANY (CANADA) / SOCIETE DE FIDUCIE HSBC (CANADA) 67

605608: CIBC GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION GLOBALE D'ACTIFS CIBC INC.; 606126: CIBC
PRIVATE INVESTMENT COUNSEL INC. / GESTION PRIVEE DE PORTEFEUILLE CIBC INC.; 608407: CIBC
ASSET MANAGEMENT INC./ GESTION D'ACTIFS CIBC INC.; CIBC ASSET MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS INC. 28
605696: VF OUTDOOR (CANADA), INC.; PLEIN AIR VF (CANADA), INC.; 607709: TIMBERLAND CANADA CO. 235
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605808: CAMPHOR VENTURES INC.; 606486: MOUNTAIN PROVINCE DIAMONDS INC.

605960: DELL CANADA INC.; DELL QUEBEC INC.; TRELLIA NETWORKSINC./ RESEAUX TRELLIA INC.

606214: TIGER CALCIUM SERVICESINC.; 1830564 ALBERTA LTD.

606216: WILLIS CORROON AEROSPACE OF CANADA LTD. /WILLIS CORROON AEROSPATIALESDU
CANADA LTEE.; WILLIS CANADA INC.

606438: INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES (ITS) CANADA LTD.; SUNWEST FOOD LABORATORY LTD.

606569: THE TDL GROUP CO./ GROUPE TDL CIE; WENTIM COMPANY; TIM HORTONS CANADA HOLDINGS
ULC

607043: WEY ERHAEUSER COMPANY LIMITED / COMPAGNIE WEY ERHAEUSER LIMITEE; 8684227
CANADA INC.

607235: MOTION INDUSTRIES (CANADA), INC.; COMMERCIAL BEARING SERVICE (1966) LTD.;
COMMERCIAL SOLUTIONSINC.

607322: RENAISSANCE ENERGY (2000) LTD.; 607122: HUSKY OIL OPERATIONSLIMITED; AVID OIL & GAS
LTD.; HUSKY ENERGY MARKETING INC.; LONGRIDGE RESOURCES INC.; NORTHRIDGE EXPLORATION
LTD.; PINNACLE ACQUISITION INC.

607392: HOl RESOURCESLTD.; HUSKY ENERGY DOWNSTREAM PARTNER LTD.; HUSKY ENERGY
MIDSTREAM PARTNER LTD.; 579518 ALBERTA LTD.

607402: SCOTT PIPELINE SERVICESINC.; 607282: SCOTT LAND & LEASELTD.; SCOTT TELECOM
SERVICESINC.

607461: TELUS COMMUNICATIONSINC.; PUBLIC MOBILE HOLDINGS INC.; PUBLIC MOBILE INC.; PUBLIC
MOBILE RETAIL INC.; 8081727 CANADA INC.; 8036772 CANADA INC.

607664: NABORS DRILLING LIMITED; RAMSHORN CANADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

607760: ARO INC.; 9281-5745 QUEBEC INC.; 9286-1103 QUEBEC INC.

607978: LAYFIELD ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMSLTD.; LAYFIELD INC.

608009: CAMPBELL COMPANY OF CANADA / COMPAGNIE CAMPBELL DU CANADA; CAMPBELL CANADA
HOLDINGS ULC; CAMPBELL INVESTMENT COMPANY OF CANADA LTD.

608086: NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.; NORTH AMERICAN CAISSON LTD.

608126: CAPLINK FINANCIAL CORPORATION; 589043 ALBERTA LTD.

608140: STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.; STANTEC HOLDINGSLTD.

608205: SOBEY S CAPITAL INCORPORATED; SOBEY S GROUP INC.

608206: OTERA CAPITAL INC.; 9197-5169 QUEBEC INC.

608219: MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION / CORPORATION MITEL NETWORKS; MITEL NETWORKS (BC)
INC.; MITEL NETWORKS (MANITOBA) INC.; 8449309 CANADA INC.; AASTRA TECHNOLOGIESLIMITED

608253: LEXISNEXIS CANADA INC.; LEXISNEXIS PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMSINC.

608360: ADP CANADA CO./ COMPAGNIE ADP CANADA; ADP CANADA HOLDING CO.

608470: VARCO CANADA ULC; T-3 ENERGY SERVICES CANADA ULC

608623: GFS PRAIRIES INC.; GFS CANADA LIMITED; GFSATLANTIC INC.; GFSBRITISH COLUMBIA INC,;
GFSONTARIO INC.; GFS QUEBEC INC. / GFS QUEBEC INC.

608637: CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.; 1712279 ALBERTA ULC

608647: H. L. STAEBLER COMPANY LIMITED; 2130764 ONTARIO INC.

608677: SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT CANADA INC.; SONY DADC CANADA INC.

608737: EXECUTIVE FLIGHT CENTRE FUEL SERVICESLTD.; AVIATION GROUND FUELING
TECHNOLOGIESLTD.

608822: HONEYWELL LIMITED / HONEYWELL LIMITEE; 8449295 CANADA INC.

608846: CGl INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTSINC. / CONSEILLERS EN
SYSTEMES D’'INFORMATION ET EN GESTION CGI INC.; LOGICA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

609007: DATA GROUP LTD. / GROUPE DATA LTEE; THE FULFILLMENT SOLUTIONS ADVANTAGE INC,;
FSA DATALYTICS CANADA INC.; DATA GROUP INC.

609122: GE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, LTD.; 610852: GE OIL & GAS CANADA ULC; GE OIL
& GASESP (CANADA), LTD.; GE ENERGY OILFIELD TECHNOLOGY CANADA INC.

609288: COSTCO WHOLESALE CANADA LTD.; 2965691 CANADA INC.

609295: QUINCAILLERIE CANWEL INC./ CANWEL HARDWARE INC.; 610510: CANWEL BUILDING
MATERIALSLTD.

609342: IPC SAVE INC.; 610404: IPC ESTATE SERVICES INC.; IPG INSURANCE INC.

609414: RELIANCE PROTECTRON INC.; ADT ACQUISITION INC.
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609629: ACME ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES (VANCOUVER) LTD.; 608231: ACME ANALYTICAL
LABORATORIESLTD.; BUREAU VERITAS COMMODITIES CANADA LTD.; INSPECTORATE

EXPLORATION & MINING SERVICESLTD. 183
609643: GEOTECH DRILLING SERVICESLTD.; 0998505 B.C. LTD. 124
609719: SECURIGLOBE INC. 67
609780: RIVERSTREAM ASSET MANAGEMENT LTD.; 610269: CANOE FINANCIAL CORP.; CANOE

CAPITAL CORP.; ENERVEST DOVERSIFIED RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LTD. 183
609885: STONECAP SECURITIES INC.; EDGECREST CAPITAL CORPORATION 45
609896: HEWLETT-PACKARD (CANADA) CO./ HEWLETT-PACKARD (CANADA) CIE; MERCURY INTERACTIVE

CANADA CO. 45
609934: CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE CANADA BREAD, LIMITEE; 2413341

ONTARIO INC. 256
609937: FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED; VENTEXT CORPORATION 45
609953: ALUMA SYSTEMSINC.; BULLSEYE CANADA ACQUISITION, B.C. LTD.; BULLSEYE CANADA

INFRASTRUCTURE ULC 183
609973: NORMET CANADA LTD.; DYNAMIC ROCK SUPPORT NORTH AMERICA LTD. 202
610011: GRANITE CLAIMS SOLUTIONS GP ULC; ROCHON GP ULC; GRANITE HEALTH SOLUTIONS GP ULC;

CANPRO KING-REED GPULC 257

610051: RICHARDSON GMP INSURANCE SERVICES LIMITED / SERVICES D'’ASSURANCE RICHARDSON GMP
LIMITEE; MACQUARIE INSURANCE SERVICESLTD. / SERVICES D'ASSURANCE MACQUARIE LTEE;

8731241 CANADA LIMITED 28
610138: ITERATION ENERGY INC.; 610076: CHINOOK ENERGY INC.; CHINOOK ENERGY LTD. 28
610171: NABORS RYAN HOLDINGSLTD.; NABORSWELL SERVICES CANADA LTD. 7
610201: DUNDEE SECURITIESLTD. / VALEURS MOBILIERES DUNDEE LTEE; 2403027 ONTARIO LIMITED 124
610267: LOBLAWSINC.,; 902125 ONTARIO LIMITED; WILLETT FOODS CORP. 30
610281: EMPIRE IRON WORKSLTD.; 8689644 CANADA LTD. 108
610295: HUDSON'SBAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE D'HUDSON; ZELLERSINC.; HBC LICENSINGGP

INC.; HUDSON'SBAY ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.; 8765936 CANADA INC. 46

610335: CEDA-REACTOR CORP.; 610567: CEDA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION; CEDA MECHANICAL
SPECIALTY SERVICESLTD.; CEDA CASCA ELECTRICAL SERVICESLTD.; CEDA SAMSLTD.; CEDA
EQUIPMENT LTD.; CEDA UNITED ENERGY SERVICESLTD.; RSL MECHANICAL SERVICESLTD.; CEDA
SPECIALTY MECHANICAL SERVICESLTD.; L. ROBERT EQUIPMENT LTD.; R. MCKENZIE WELDING &
FABRICATION LTD.; CEDA ELECTRICAL SERVICESLTD.; L. ROBERT ENTERPRISES CORP.; CEDA-REACTOR

CANADA LTD.; CEDA ENVIRONMENTAL FLUID SOLUTIONSLTD.; CEDA DEWATERING LTD 46
610396: SANDVIK CANADA, INC.; SECO TOOLS CANADA INC. 257
610403: IPC INVESTMENT CORPORATION; INDEPENDENT PLANNING GROUP INC. / GROUPE INDEPENDANT

DE PLANIFICATION INC. 159
610416: CONEX RENTALS CORPORATION; FLINT ENERGY SERVICESLTD. 257
610432: N.E.W. CUSTOMER SERVICE COMPANIES OF CANADA, CORP.; BLUEREALM SOLUTIONS, CORP. 28
610493: WESA INC.; WESA TECHNOLOGIESINC.; OEL HYDROSY SINC.; WESA GROUP INC. 107

610502: RAYMOND JAMESLTD./ RAYMOND JAMES LTEE.; 7597410 CANADA INC.; 8743983 CANADA LTD. 46

610509: HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF CANADA / FONDATION DES MALADIES DU COEUR ET DE
L'AVC DU CANADA; HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF MANITOBA INC.; HEART AND STROKE
FOUNDATION OF SASKATCHEWAN INC.; HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF NEWFOUNDLAND

AND LABRADOR INC. 29
610554: BONNETT'S ENERGY CORP.; BEC ACQUISITION LTD. 28
610568: NORTHERN AIR SUPPORT (2012) LTD.; 610769: SUPERIOR HELICOPTERS CANADA INC.; 608201:

GREAT SLAVE HELICOPTERSLTD. 67
610570: HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.; 8824665 CANADA LTD. 256
610578: MACRO INDUSTRIES INC.; MACRO PIPELINE EQUIPMENT INC. 29
610605: DRECO ENERGY SERVICES ULC; ROBBINS & MYERS CANADA, ULC 45
610616: CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED; BARRICK ENERGY INC. 45
610627: FLSMIDTH LTD.; PHILLIPSKILN SERVICESLTD./ ENTRETIEN DE SECHOIRS INDUSTRIELS

PHILLIPSLTEE 29
610634: HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC; HUB INTERNATIONAL B.C. HOLDINGS ULC 66

610656: DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED / LES CONSULTANTSDILLON LIMITEE; HABITAT WORKS!
INC.; 8365989 CANADA INC.; 8365997 CANADA INC.; 8366012 CANADA INC.; IAN DANCE LIMITED;
8365962 CANADA INC. 183
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610659: SIMMONS CANADA INC.; STAR BEDDING PRODUCTS, CO.; WESTERN SLEEP PRODUCTS LTD.

610726: FLINT OILFIELD SERVICESLTD.; 610727: FLINT FIELD SERVICESLTD.; CARSON ENERGY
SERVICESLTD.; FLINT FLUID HAUL SERVICESLTD.; FLINT INNERARMOR LTD.

610764: ACCESS CASH HOLDINGS LIMITED; INTERNATIONAL CASH CARD CORPORATION LIMITED

610778: LGM FINANCIAL SERVICESINC.; LGM CONSUMER SERVICESINC.

610805: QUESTRADE, INC.; IQ INFOSY STEMS, INC.

610840: THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITEE; CANVASBACK
PUBLISHING INC.

610845: SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED; GUSHOR INC.; SPT GROUP CANADA LTD.; THRUBIT
CANADA INC.

610849: BAYTEX ENERGY LTD.; NORTHPOINT ENERGY LTD.

610851: CLEAN HARBORS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CANADA, INC.; CATALYST CANADA SERVICES LTD.

610872: GENERAL INSTRUMENT CANADA LTD.; ARRIS GROUP CANADA, INC.

610898: NUNASI CORPORATION; 8722897 CANADA INC.

610900: 9292-8779 QUEBEC INC.; 9292-8787 QUEBEC INC.; 9293-0585 QUEBEC INC.; GESTION RENO-DEPOT
INC.; 9051-5040 QUEBEC INC.; SERVICES DE PREVENTION S.P.R. INC.; 9292-8720 QUEBEC INC.; 9292-8704
QUEBEC INC.; 9292-8753 QUEBEC INC.; 9292-8795 QUEBEC INC.; 9292-8712 QUEBEC INC.; BOISDE
CONSTRUCTION SEPT-ILES-CARTIER LTEE

610909: MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.; MERIT TOWN & COUNTRY INSURANCE SERVICE LTD.

610914: HOPE BAY MINING ULC; NEWMONT MINING B.C. ULC

610923: HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC; PETRIS CANADA, LTD.; PETRIS TECHNOLOGY (CANADA), LTD.

610930: MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION; OCPl MA HOLDINGS INC.

610986: ABB INC.; 8733295 CANADA INC.

611015: SYSCO CANADA, INC.; SYSCO HOLDINGS LIMITED; SY SCO CANADA NS, LIMITED;

SYSCO CENTRAL ONTARIO, INC.; SYSCO HOLDINGS OF B.C., INC.; SYSCO VICTORIA, INC.;
SYSCO HOLDINGS OF KELOWNA, INC.; SYSCO KELOWNA LTD.

611024: BELL MEDIA INC./BELL MEDIA INC.; 7048467 CANADA INC.; ASTRAL MEDIA PLUSINC.; SERVICES

TECHNIQUES ASTRAL MEDIA INC./ ASTRAL MEDIA TECHNICAL SERVICESINC.

611031: BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION; ENABLE CAPITAL CORPORATION

611042: PPl SOLUTIONSINC.; 1792698 ALBERTA LTD.

611051: CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO./ LES SYSTEMES CISCO CANADA CIE; EXTENDMEDIA ULC;
SOURCEFIRE CANADA ULC

611065: FINANCEIT CANADA INC.; COMMUNITYLEND INC.

611093: INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES (ITS) CANADA LTD.; APTECH ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD.

611121: CAMPBELL COMPANY OF CANADA /COMPAGNIE CAMPBELL DU CANADA; 3278504 NOVA
SCOTIA COMPANY

611150: FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED; DRN COMMERCE INC.

611176: BENTO NOUVEAU LTD.; BENTO HOLDINGSLTD.

611199: THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTSIN CANADA; THE PRESIDENT OF
THE LETHBRIDGE STAKE

611214: WESA GROUP INC.; BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

611217: MAXXAM ANALYTICSINTERNATIONAL CORPORATION; 8727970 CANADA INC.

611357: CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE CANADA BREAD, LIMITEE;
BIMABEL CANADA INC.

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVISDE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

ABB INC. 611210
ACCESS CASH HOLDINGS LIMITED 611366
ADP CANADA CO./ COMPAGNIE ADP CANADA 611350
ALUMA SYSTEMSINC. 611287
ARO INC. 611143
ARRIS CANADA, INC. 611129
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BAYTEX ENERGY LTD.

BELL MEDIA INC./BELL MEDIA INC.

BENTO NOUVEAU LTD.

BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION

BLUMETRIC ENVIRONMENTAL INC./ BLUMETRIC
ENVIRONNEMENT INC.

BONNETT'S ENERGY CORP.

BUREAU VERITAS COMMODITIES
CANADA LTD.

CAMPBELL COMPANY OF CANADA / COMPAGNIE
CAMPBELL DU CANADA

CAMPBELL COMPANY OF CANADA / COMPAGNIE
CAMPBELL DU CANADA

CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE
CANADA BREAD, LIMITEE

CANADA BREAD COMPANY, LIMITED / BOULANGERIE
CANADA BREAD, LIMITEE

CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED

CANOE FINANCIAL CORP.

CANWEL BUILDING MATERIALSLTD.

CAPLINK FINANCIAL CORPORATION

CEDA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

CGl INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTSINC. / CONSEILLERSEN SYSTEMES
D’'INFORMATION ET EN GESTION CGI INC

CHAMPION TECHNOLOGIESULC

CHINOOK ENERGY INC.

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTSIN
CANADA, THE

CIBC ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION D'ACTIFS
CIBCINC.

CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO./ LES SYSTEMES CISCO
CANADA CIE

CLEAN HARBORS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES CANADA, INC.

CONGREGATION OF THE SISTERS OF ST. JOSEPH IN CANADA

COSTCO WHOLESALE CANADA LTD.

DATA GROUPLTD. / GROUPE DATA LTEE

DELL CANADA INC.

DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED / LES CONSULTANTS
DILLON LIMITEE

DRECO ENERGY SERVICESULC

DUNDEE SECURITIESLTD. / VALEURS MOBILIERES
DUNDEE LTEE.

EDGECREST CAPITAL CORPORATION

ELEMENT FLEET MANAGEMENT Il INC.

EMPIRE IRON WORKSLTD.

EXECUTIVE FLIGHT CENTRE FUEL SERVICESLTD.

FINANCEIT CANADA INC.

FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED

FIRST CANADIAN TITLE COMPANY LIMITED

FLINT ENERGY SERVICESLTD.

FLINT FIELD SERVICESLTD.

FLSMIDTH LTD.

GE OIL & GAS CANADA INC.

GEOTECH DRILLING SERVICESLTD.

GLENCORE CANADA CORPORATION

GORDON FOOD SERVICE CANADA LTD.

GREAT SLAVE HELICOPTERSLTD.
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H. L. STAEBLER COMPANY LIMITED

HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC

HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF CANADA /
FONDATION DESMALADIES DU COEUR ET DE L'AVC
DU CANADA

HEWLETT-PACKARD (CANADA) CO. / HEWLETT-PACKARD
(CANADA) CIE

HOI RESOURCES LTD.

HOMEWOOD HEALTH INC.

HONEYWELL LIMITED / HONEYWELL LIMITEE

HSBC FINANCE MORTGAGES INC. / FINANCE
HYPOTHECAIRE HSBC INC.

HSBC TRUST COMPANY (CANADA) / SOCIETE DE FIDUCIE
HSBC (CANADA)

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

HUDSON'SBAY COMPANY / COMPAGNIE DE LA BAIE
D'HUDSON

HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED

INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES (ITS) CANADA LTD.

INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES (ITS) CANADA LTD.

IPC ESTATE SERVICESINC.

IPC INVESTMENT CORPORATION

LAYFIELD CANADA LTD.

LEXISNEXIS CANADA INC.

LGM FINANCIAL SERVICESINC.

LOBLAWSINC.

MACRO INDUSTRIESINC.

MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

MEGSON FITZPATRICK INC.

MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION / CORPORATION MITEL
NETWORKS

MOMENTIVE SPECIALTY CHEMICALS CANADA INC./
PRODUITS CHIMIQUES SPECIALISES MOMENTIVE
CANADA INC.

MOTION INDUSTRIES (CANADA), INC.

MOUNTAIN PROVINCE DIAMONDS INC.

N.E.W. CUSTOMER SERVICE COMPANIES OF CANADA,
CORP.

NABORS DRILLING CANADA LIMITED

NABORSWELL SERVICES CANADA LTD.

NEWMONT MINING B.C. ULC

NORMET CANADA LTD.

NORTH AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC.

NUNASI CORPORATION

OTERA CAPITAL INC.

PPl SOLUTIONSINC.

QUESTRADE, INC.

RAYMOND JAMESLTD./ RAYMOND JAMES LTEE

RELIANCE PROTECTRON INC.

RICHARDSON GMP INSURANCE SERVICESLIMITED /
SERVICES D'ASSURANCE RICHARDSON GMP LIMITEE

RONA INC.

SANDVIK CANADA, INC.

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

SCM INSURANCE SERVICES GP INC.

SCOTT LAND & LEASELTD.

SECURIGLOBE INC.
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SOBEY S CAPITAL INCORPORATED

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT CANADA INC.

SSH BEDDING CANADA CO.

STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

SYSCO CANADA, INC.

TDL GROUP CO./ GROUPE TDL CIE, THE

TELUS COMMUNICATIONSINC.

THOMSON REUTERS CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON
REUTERS CANADA LIMITEE

TIGER CALCIUM SERVICESINC.

VARCO CANADA ULC

VF OUTDOOR CANADA, CO./VF PLEIN AIR CANADA, CIE

WESA GROUP INC.

WEY ERIHAEUSER COMPANY LIMITED / COMPAGNIE

WEYERHAUEUSER LIMITEE
WILLIS CANADA INC.

611242 124
611265 159
611117 28
611115 28
611277 183
611248 124
611179 67
611130 29
611291 183
611157 45
611334 235
611214 107
611259 159
611165 46

NOTICES OF PROPOSED CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS

[subsection 294(3)(b)]:

AVISDE PROJET D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 294(3)b)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

338 RESOURCES COMPANY
292549 ALBERTA LTD.

326551 CANADA INC.

329658 ALBERTA LTD.

821951 ALBERTA LTD.

0849809 B.C. LTD.

1361217 ALBERTA LTD.

1426120 ALBERTA LTD.

1456982 ALBERTA LTD.

1456998 ALBERTA LTD.

1772174 ONTARIO INC.

2011031 ONTARIO INC.

3119378 CANADA INC.

3234808 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED
3267911 CANADA INC.

4010680 CANADA INC.

4498828 CANADA INC.

6030009 CANADA INC.

6081576 CANADA INC.

6616038 CANADA INC.

7036795 CANADA INC.

7074875 CANADA INC.

A.T.R. ENTERPRISES INC.
ACTION SYNERGY INC.

AGEL ENTERPRISES (CANADA) ULC
ALLEGISLLC
ALTAGASHOLDINGSINC.
ANACONDA MINING INC.
ANDESITE CAPITAL, L.L.C.
ANDESITE CAPITAL, L.L.C.
ARCTIC INSTITUTE OF NORTH AMERICA, THE
ARCTIC MODULE INLAND TRANSPORTATION LTD.

51

Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions
607801 71
602955 68
608222 71
605710 69
609994 75
610089 75
610028 75
609657 74
610239 76
609932 75
611057 78
610388 76
605682 69
609998 75
608221 71
609200 73
609615 74
607778 71
608817 72
608964 72
609564 74
610348 76
607707 70
610242 76
609160 73
609483 74
610243 76
608052 71
610272 76
610272 109
601255 68
609486 74
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ARCTIC WINGSLTD. 607023 70
ARDIC EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT LTD., INC. 603228 68
ARROW TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC. 604814 68
ASCENDANT SECURITIES INC. 610347 76
AURORA SURVEYORLTD. 605457 69
AVEOS FLEET PERFORMANCE INC. / AVEOS PERFORMANCE

AERONAUTIQUE INC. 609252 73
B.J. ASHTON, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 602249 68
BAYSWATER URANIUM CORPORATION 608951 72
BEAU DEL AIRLTD. 604673 68
BGC ENGINEERING INC. 606965 70
BGRS RELOCATION CANADA LTD. 606827 69
BICKERTON BROKERS ONT. LTD. 609835 74
BIG BEAR MULCHING LTD. 608412 71
BLOCKBUSTER CANADA CO. 606659 69
BMS SPECIALTY RISKS UNDERWRITING MANAGERSLTD. 610331 76
BORDER LINE TRANSPORT LTD. 608940 72
BP CANADA ENERGY COMPANY 610205 75
BP CANADA ENERGY RESOURCES COMPANY 606894 69
BRIAN J. BRENDZAN PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 610632 7
BRIERGATE ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. 610044 75

BROOKFIELD GLOBAL RELOCATION SERVICESLIMITED /
SERVICES GLOBAUX DE RELOGEMENT BROOKFIELD

LIMITEE 610714 78
BUDCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 609192 257
C.D.R. DEVELOPMENTSINC. 609263 73
C.J. EL CORP. 604606 68
CABER FEIDH MANAGEMENT INC. 607421 70
CANADIAN ACCESS MAT CORPORATION 608805 72
CANADIAN MINE SERVICESINC. 610379 76
CANANWILL CANADA LIMITED 606417 69
CANTREX NATIONWIDE GROUP INC./GROUPE CANTREX

NATIONWIDE INC. 610704 77
CANWEL BUILDING MATERIALSLTD. 610510 77
CARTER AIR SERVICESLTD. 600597 67
CCSINC. 609478 74
CGG SERVICES (CANADA) INC. 610233 75
CHEMINEES SECURITE INTERNATIONAL LTEE / SECURITY

CHIMNEYSINTERNATIONAL LTD. 606144 69
CISLAND & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LTD. 609296 73
CITI TRUST COMPANY CANADA 610176 159
COLONY MANAGEMENT INC. 609984 75
COMAPLEX MINERALS CORP. 610024 75
COMPUTER SOFTWARE ENGINEERING RESOURCES, INC. 609879 74
CONCREATE USL (GP) INC. 610254 76
COUNTERFORCE CORPORATION 610354 47
CUSTOM CARRIERS & OILFIELD HAULING LTD. 606959 70
CYPRUS CANADA INC. 605426 69
DARLEN TRANSPORT (1986) LTD. 607615 70
DAY STAR FINANCIAL GROUP INC. 610533 257
DEH GAH BRIDGE LTD. 610168 75
DELTA MIKE HOLDINGSLTD. 608390 71
DENE NATION 607800 71
DESTINY WELDING & CONSTRUCTION LTD. 607650 70
DOGRIB NATION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY INC. 605129 69
DOGRIB NATION HERITAGE FOUNDATION 605178 69
DON BYRNE INVESTMENTS INC. 607783 71
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DOVER CORPORATION (CANADA) LIMITED / SOCIETE

DOVER (CANADA) LIMITEE 610762 78
DR. D.P. KING INCORPORATED 610593 7
DUCKS UNLIMITED CANADA / CANARDS ILLIMITES CANADA 603088 68
EDMONTON KENWORTH LTD. 608684 72
EXPLORERS CORNER LLC 610025 75
FETCH INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC 610526 77
FHTM CANADA INC. 608982 109
FILTER INNOVATIONSINC. 610215 75
FIRST PINNACLE ALARM (CANADA) INC. 609769 74
FOOTHILLSINDUSTRIAL SYSTEMSLTD. 607071 70
FORD MOTOR COMPANY OF CANADA, LIMITED / FORD

DU CANADA LIMITEE 607821 71
FORT SIMPSON METIS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 604257 68
FOUNDATION SECURITIES CORPORATION 610108 8
FOUNDATION SECURITIES CORPORATION 610108 75
FOUNDEX EXPLORATIONSLTD. 603005 68
FRONTIER FIELD ENGINEERING LTD. 610358 76
FUNG LOY KOK INSTITUTE OF TAOISM 610541 7

GE CANADA REAL ESTATE FINANCING BUSINESS
PROPERTY COMPANY / SOCIETE DE FINANCEMENT

IMMOBILIER GE CANADA-IMMOBILIER D'ENTREPRISE 608807 72
GOLDEN BULL RESOURCES CORPORATION 607631 70
GREAT BEAR AVIATION LTD. 606605 69
GREAT BEAR RESOURCESLTD. 609315 73
GREENWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 609796 74
HI1W SURVEYSLTD. 608194 71
HARTFORD INVESTMENTS CANADA CORP. /LA

CORPORATION D'INVESTISSEMENTS HARTFORD CANADA 607537 70
HELICOPTER TRANSPORT SERVICES (CANADA) INC. 609858 74
HIGHLAND NORTH INC. 607546 70
HIGHLAND NORTH INC. 607546 109
HIGHROCK CONTRACTING LTD. 604047 68
HOARFROST RIVER HUSKIESLTD. 609143 73
HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC 610634 77
IMT SERVICES CORPORATION 608715 72
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - IMP CORP. 609752 74
INRUSH AUTOMATION & TECHNOLOGIESINC. 610507 77
INTEGRATED PAYMENT SYSTEMS CANADA INC./ SYSTEMS

INTEGRES DE PAIMENT CANADA INC. 607288 70
INTERNATIONAL SAMUEL EXPLORATION CORP. 607603 70
J. KORYCKI MECHANICAL SERVICESLTD. 607201 70
JETWASH AVIATION SERVICESLTD. 610663 7
KELMAN TECHNOLOGIES INC. 605045 69
KEN GIBERSON TRANSPORT LTD. 610292 76
KODAK CANADA INC. 610553 7
KODAK CANADA INC. 610553 220
LABOUR READY TEMPORARY SERVICES, LTD. 610504 7
LANXESSINC. 608353 30
LANXESSINC. 608353 71
LEGENDARY EXPEDITIONSINC. 609147 73
LEGENDARY EXPEDITIONSINC. 609147 109
LIARD RIVER CONTRACTING INC. 610547 7
LIFTCAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION LIFTCAPITAL 608566 72
LOGAN INTERNATIONAL INC. 607083 8
LOGAN INTERNATIONAL INC. 607083 70
LOON AIRINC. 609823 74
MACKENZIE DELTA SPILL RESPONSE CORPORATION 608691 72
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MANASC ISAAC ARCHITECTSLTD. 610077 75
MANULIFE SECURITIES INSURANCE INC. / PLACEMENTS

MANUVIE ASSURANCE INC. 609470 73
MARC MAHFOUZ DENTISTE INC. 610665 77
MCCAW'SDRILLING & BLASTING LTD. 604127 68
MIDDLEMARCH PARTNERS LIMITED 609687 74
MILLENNIUM MINERALSLIMITED 608135 71
MILLENNIUM MOBILE HOMESLTD. 606923 70
MILLER TABAK ROBERTS SECURITIES, LLC 610369 76
MITCHELMORE ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. 610236 76
MNPLTD./MNPLTEE. 604942 69
MYDIGNITY INC. 610110 75
NATIVE GOSPEL OUTREACH 603545 68
NEIL ORSER HOLDINGSLTD. 602579 68
NINETY NORTH HOLDINGSLTD. 608888 72
NIRRIE KISTAN-GOPIE & ASSOCIATESINC. 610290 76
NOR-DON COLLECTION NETWORK INC. / LE RESEAU

NOR-DON AGENT DE RECOUVREMENT INC. 609468 73
NORROCK REALTY FINANCE G.P. INC. 609415 73
NORTH COUNTRY MAINTENANCE INC. 608397 71
NORTH STAR SERVICE & CONSTRUCTION (INUVIK) LTD. 600197 67
NORTHWOOD LOG HOMESLTD. 607737 70
NWS INSPECTION INC. 605937 69
NYTIS EXPLORATION COMPANY INC. 608069 71
OANDA (CANADA) CORPORATION ULC 610398 76
OPTIC COMMUNICATIONS CANADA INC. 608843 72
OPTIMUM CREDIT RECOVERY INC. 608008 71
ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION 610694 7
OUTSIDE THE CUBE MANAGEMENT CONSULTING INC. 610538 7
PARKVALLEY CONSULTING LTD. 608651 72
PERSHING LLC 610247 76
PETRAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 609920 75
PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. / PHH

SERVICES DE GESTION DE VEHICULESINC. 604699 47
PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. / PHH

SERVICES DE GESTION DE VEHICULESINC. 604699 68
PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES (CANADA), LTD. 608871 72
POINT NORTH ENERGY LTD. 608167 71
POINTS NORTH CREATIVE INC. 610149 75
POLAR TIRESAND LUBESINC. 609626 74
PRAETORIAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LTD. 609176 73
PRESTIGE TELECOM INC. 609987 75
PRINCETON MANAGEMENT LTD. 607879 71
PRODIGY GOLD INC. 608339 71
PYRAMID LAND CORPORATION 605618 69
QUINCAILLERIE CANWEL INC./ CANWEL HARDWARE INC. 609295 73
RAE ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION LTD. 605878 69
RAINMAKER SYSTEMS, INC. 607752 70
RBRO SOLUTIONSINC. 609891 74
RECOVERCORP INC. 608426 71
REGENCY AVIATION LTD. 608033 71
REMINGTON TIRE DISTRIBUTORS INC. 608630 72
REMOTE PREFAB HOMES INC. 610273 76
RESOLVE CORPORATION / CORPORATION RESOLVE 610131 75
RSM RICHTER INC. 608276 71
S& CELECTRIC CANADA LTD. 610135 75
SA CHO DEVELOPMENTSLTD. 606401 69
SAHTU CONTRACTORSLTD. 604091 68
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SANDMAN CONSTRUCTION INC. 610517 77
SATDEO INC. 608512 71
SECURIGLOBE INC. 609719 74
SECURITAS CANADA LIMITED / SECURITAS CANADA

LIMITEE 609976 75
SHATTLER PAINTING INC. 604118 68
SHOCKEDIZZLE ELECTRIZZLE INC. 609899 74
SOLUTIONS STAFFING INC. 609576 74
SPUR AVIATION LTD. 601402 68
STEINWAND'S TRANSPORT LTD. 601898 68
STONE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 607972 8
SUCCESS 4 INTERNATIONAL INC. 604982 69
SUMMIT 1998 OILFIELD LTD. 610464 76
SYL'SMECHANICAL COMPANY LTD. 610426 76
TAKHAR COLLECTION SERVICESLTD. 608667 72
TAKHAR COLLECTION SERVICESLTD. 608667 159
TEAM PIPELINE LTD. 607649 70
TELUS SOLUTIONS HOLDINGSINC. 607591 70
THOMSON CANADA LIMITED / THOMSON CANADA LIMITEE 608471 71
TUNDRA PROCESS SOLUTIONSLTD. 610357 76
ULA SERVICE LIMITED 604802 68
UMA GROUPLTD. 604039 68
UMBONO INVESTMENT AND MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. 609571 74
UNCOMMON JOURNEYSLTD. 609220 73
VALARD CONSTRUCTION LTD. 606771 69
VIKING YELLOWKNIFE GOLD MINESLIMITED 600568 67
W.J. PARISEAU SALESLTD. 609389 73
WARTSILA CANADA, INCORPORATED 608977 72
WELEDEH HOLDINGSINC. 609805 74
WESA INC. 610493 77
WEST RIVER HOLDINGS LTD. 609933 75
WESTLON FINANCIAL CORP. 609773 30
WESTLON FINANCIAL CORP. 609773 74
WILD WELL CONTROL, INC. 609363 73
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY 610614 77
WORD TO THE WALL INC. 610309 76
WPC RESOURCESINC. 609870 74
YAMOGA LANDS CORPORATION 605518 69
YOURTRAVELBIZ.COM CANADA, ULC 609368 73
YTB TRAVEL NETWORK OF CANADA, ULC 609383 73

NOTICES OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 294(6)]:

AVISD'ANNULATION DE L'ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONSEXTRATERRITORIALES
[paragraphe 294(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

338 RESOURCES COMPANY 607801 185
171817 CANADA INC. 604441 8
326551 CANADA INC. 608222 185
769468 ALBERTA LTD. 607039 78
821951 ALBERTA LTD. 609994 187
1052170 ALBERTA LTD. 608014 78
1456998 ALBERTA LTD. 609932 187
1772174 ONTARIO INC. 611057 160
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2011031 ONTARIO INC.

3234808 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

3267911 CANADA INC.

4010680 CANADA INC.

6030009 CANADA INC.

6081576 CANADA INC.

6518729 CANADA INC.

6616038 CANADA INC.

7036795 CANADA INC.

7074875 CANADA INC.

A.T.R. ENTERPRISES INC.

AGEL ENTERPRISES (CANADA) ULC

AGUILA EXPLORATION CONSULTANTSLTD.

AKCL INVESTMENTSLTD.

ALLEGISLLC

ALTAGASHOLDINGS INC.

ANACONDA MINING INC.

ANDESITE CAPITAL, L.L.C.

ARCTIC ARCHIPELAGO INC.

ARCTIC WINGSLTD.

ARDIC EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT LTD., INC.

ARROW TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMSINC.

ASCENDANT SECURITIESINC.

ASI ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICESINC.

AURORA SURVEYOR LTD.

AVEOS FLEET PERFORMANCE INC. / AVEOS PERFORMANCE
AERONAUTIQUE INC.

B.J. ASHTON, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BAR ENGINEERING CO. LTD.

BEAU DEL AIRLTD.

BGRS RELOCATION CANADA LTD.

BICKERTON BROKERS ONT. LTD.

BIG BEAR MULCHING LTD.

BLOCKBUSTER CANADA CO.

BORDER LINE TRANSPORT LTD.

BP CANADA ENERGY COMPANY

BP CANADA ENERGY RESOURCES COMPANY

BRIAN J. BRENDZAN PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BRIERGATE ASSET MANAGEMENT INC.

BROOKFIELD GLOBAL RELOCATION SERVICESLIMITED /
SERVICES GLOBAUX DE RELOGEMENT BROOKFIELD
LIMITEE

C.A.SM. ENTERPRISESLTD.

C.J. EL CORP.

CABER FEIDH MANAGEMENT INC.

CAMBRIA GORDON LTD.

CANADA DOMINION RESOURCES 2012 CORPORATION

CANADA DOMINION RESOURCES 2013 CORPORATION

CANADIAN ACCESS MAT CORPORATION

CANADIAN MINE SERVICESINC.

CANANWILL CANADA LIMITED

CHEMINEES SECURITE INTERNATIONAL LTEE / SECURITY
CHIMNEYSINTERNATIONAL LTD.

CISLAND & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LTD.

CITI TRUST COMPANY CANADA / LA COMPAGNIE DE
FIDUCIE CITI CANADA

CMN GLOBAL INC.

CMP 2012 CORPORATION
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610388
609998
608221
609200
607778
608817
609455
608964
609564
610348
607707
609160
609273
610660
609483
610243
608052
610272
610470
607023
603228
604814
610347
608218
605457

609252
602249
610105
604673
606827
609835
608412
606659
608940
610205
606894
610632
610044

610714
609101
604606
607421
609797
610555
610816
608805
610379
606417

606144
609296

610176
610212
610544

188
187
185
186
185
186
125
186
187
188
185
186
78
189
187
188
185
188
8
184
160
184
188
124
184

186
160

30
160
184
187
186
184
186
188
184
189

79

189
160
184
185
236
125
221
186
188
184

184
186

221
109
125



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 35

COLONY MANAGEMENT INC.

COMAPLEX MINERALS CORP.

COMPUTER SOFTWARE ENGINEERING RESOURCES, INC.

CONCREATE USL (GP) INC.

COUGAR HELICOPTERS INC.

COUNTERFORCE CORPORATION

CUSTOM CARRIERS & OILFIELD HAULING LTD.

DARLEN TRANSPORT (1986) LTD.

DEH GAH BRIDGE LTD.

DELTA MIKE HOLDINGSLTD.

DESTINY WELDING & CONSTRUCTION LTD.

DOGRIB NATION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY INC.

DOGRIB NATION HERITAGE FOUNDATION

DON BYRNE INVESTMENTS INC.

EAGLES EDGE CAPITAL CORPORATION

EDGECREST CAPITAL CORPORATION

ENVIROWISE WASTE & WATER SYSTEMS INC.

EXPLORERS CORNER LLC

FHTM CANADA INC.

FILTER INNOVATIONS INC.

FIRST PINNACLE ALARM (CANADA) INC.

FOOD AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS OF
CANADA

FORT SIMPSON METIS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

FOUNDATION SECURITIES CORPORATION

FX ALLIANCE, LLC

G AND STRADING, INC.

GARY S. HNATKO PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

GE CANADA REAL ESTATE EQUITY COMPANY

GE CANADA REAL ESTATE EQUITY HOLDING COMPANY /
SOCIETE DE PORTEFEUILLE IMMOBILIER GE CANADA

GE REAL ESTATE COMPANY

GEM INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES INC.

GENSEN LAND CO. LTD.

GIAUQUE HOLDINGSLTD.

GOLDEN BULL RESOURCES CORPORATION

GRAHAM BUILDING SERVICESLTD.

GRAHAM DESIGN BUILD SERVICESLTD.

GRAHAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICESLTD.

GRAHAM INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

GREAT BEAR AVIATION LTD.

GREAT BEAR RESOURCESLTD.

H W SURVEYSLTD.

HAENER-ANDERSEN LTD.

HARTFORD INVESTMENTS CANADA CORP. /LA
CORPORATION D'INVESTISSEMENTS HARTFORD CANADA

HEART AND STROKE FOUNDATION OF ALBERTA, NWT
& NUNAVUT

HELLER FINANCIAL CANADA HOLDING COMPANY /
SOCIETE DE DETENTION SERVICES FINANCIERS
HELLER CANADA

HIGHLAND NORTH INC.

HIGHROCK CONTRACTING LTD.

HIGHSTREET ARCTIC SUNSET GENERAL PARTNER INC.

HIGHSTREET COPPER SKY VENTURESLTD.

HIGHSTREET NORTHERN LIGHTS GENERAL PARTNER INC.

HSBC FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA / CORPORATION
FINANCIERE HSBC CANADA
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609984
610024
609879
610254
609326
610354
606959
607615
610168
608390
607650
605129
605178
607783
610137
611162
609466
610025
608982
610215
609769

608404
604257
610108
607416
606748
608363
609243

609244
609242
608077
601679
609206
607631
609600
609599
606994
606502
606605
609315
608194
600174

607537

607318

608199
607546
604047
610423
610102
610196

607388

187
187
187
188
125
125
184
185
188
185
185
184
184
185
236
125
125
187
186
188
187

47
160
79
185
47
78
47

47
47
47
184
8
185
79
78
78
78
184
160
185
109

185

221

258
185
160
160
47
48

109
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HYCHEM CANADA INC.
INRUSH AUTOMATION & TECHNOLOGIESINC.

INTEGRATED PAYMENT SYSTEMS CANADA INC./ SYSTEMS

INTEGRES DE PAIMENT CANADA INC.

JENNINGS CAPITAL INC.

JETWASH AVIATION SERVICESLTD.

KELMAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

KEN GIBERSON TRANSPORT LTD.

KETTLE RIVER RESOURCESLTD.

LEGENDARY EXPEDITIONSINC.

LIBERTY SECURITY SYSTEMSINC.

LIFTCAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION
LIFTCAPITAL

LINITA DESIGN & MANUFACTURING LTD.

LOGAN INTERNATIONAL INC.

MARC MAHFOUZ DENTISTE INC.

MEPCO FINANCE CORPORATION

MITCHELMORE ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.

MODELO MOLSON IMPORTSLTD.

MONARCH WEALTH CORPORATION

MONEY CONCEPTSINTERNATIONAL, INC.

MYDIGNITY INC.

NABORS CANADA ULC

NABORSWELL SERVICES CANADA LTD.

NAN ENGINEERING AND SURVEY SERVICESINC.

NASITTUQ CORPORATION

NATIVE GOSPEL OUTREACH

NCE DIVERSIFIED MANAGEMENT (12) CORP.

NCSG LEASING LTD.

NEIL ORSER HOLDINGSLTD.

NEXTERA ENERGY POWER MARKETING, LLC

NIRRIE KISTAN-GOPIE & ASSOCIATESINC.

NOR-DON COLLECTION NETWORK INC./ LE RESEAU
NOR-DON AGENT DE RECOUVREMENT INC.

NORROCK REALTY FINANCE G.P. INC.

NORSERCO INC.

NYTIS EXPLORATION COMPANY INC.

OMERS ADMINISTRATION CORPORATION / SOCIETE
D'ADMINISTRATION D'OMERS

PARKVALLEY CONSULTING LTD.

PATHWAY GORR 2010 OFFERING MEMORANDUM
SUBSIDIARY INC.

PATHWAY GORR 2010 PROSPECTUS SUBSIDIARY INC.

PERSHING LLC

PETRAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. / PHH
SERVICES DE GESTION DE VEHICULESINC.

POINTS NORTH CREATIVE INC.

POLAR TIRESAND LUBESINC.

PRESTIGE TELECOM INC.

PRODIGY GOLD INC.

R&Q RISK SERVICES CANADA LIMITED

RAINMAKER SYSTEMS, INC.

RBM ARCHITECTURE INC.

RECOVERCORP INC

REMOTE PREFAB HOMES INC.

RESOLVE CORPORATION / CORPORATION RESOLVE

RSM RICHTER INC.
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607816
610507

607288
608567
610663
605045
610292
606280
609147
610334

608566
610198
607083
610665
609921
610236
609474
609568
603358
610110
608283
611094
607312
607597
603545
610534
611068
602579
609701
610290

609468
609415
610223
608069

604427
608651

610560
610563
610247
609920

604699
610149
609626
609987
608339
610043
607752
610483
608426
610273
610131
608276

185
188

185
186
189
184
188
258
124
188

186
221
78
125
8
188
109
30
8
187
30
189
124
258
160
237
237
78
79
188

186
186

79
185

258
186
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187
187
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78
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S& CELECTRIC CANADA LTD.

SA CHO DEVELOPMENTSLTD.

SAHTU CONTRACTORSLTD.

SANDMAN CONSTRUCTION INC.

SATDEO INC.

SECURAL DATASHRED INC.

SECURIGLOBE INC.

SECURITAS CANADA LIMITED / SECURITAS CANADA
LIMITEE

SHATTLER PAINTING INC.

SHOCKEDIZZLE ELECTRIZZLE INC.

SOLUTIONS STAFFING INC.

SORA GROUPWEALTH ADVISORSINC.

SPUR AVIATION LTD.

STONE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

SUMMIT 1998 OILFIELD LTD.

SYL'SMECHANICAL COMPANY LTD.

TAKHAR COLLECTION SERVICESLTD.

TEAM PIPELINE LTD.

TEI ARCTIC PETROLEUM (1984) LTD.

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CANADA LIMITED / SERVICES
FINANCIERS TEXTRON CANADA LIMITEE

TNR GOLD CORP.

TRAINE CONSTRUCTION (NORTH) LTD.

TRANSCOM WORLDWIDE (NORTH AMERICA) INC.

TUNDRA PROCESS SOLUTIONSLTD.

ULA SERVICE LIMITED

UMBONO INVESTMENT AND MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC.

UNCOMMON JOURNEYSLTD.

VALARD CONSTRUCTION LTD.

VIKING YELLOWKNIFE GOLD MINESLIMITED
VQ84 INVESTMENTSLTD.

VULCAN ELECTRICAL LTD.

WAR EAGLE MINING COMPANY INC.
WEATHERFORD ARTIFICIAL LIFT SYSTEMS CANADA LTD.
WEST RIVER HOLDINGS LTD.

WESTLON FINANCIAL CORP.

WHY NOT LEASE IT CANADA ULC

WILD WELL CONTROL, INC.

WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY

WORD TO THE WALL INC.

WPC RESOURCES INC.

YOURTRAVELBIZ.COM CANADA, ULC

YTB TRAVEL NETWORK OF CANADA, ULC

NOTICES OF REINSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS

[subsection 295(2)]:

AVISDE REMISE EN VIGUEUR D’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETESPAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 295(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

3234808 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

6081576 CANADA INC.

CITI TRUST COMPANY CANADA /LA COMPAGNIE
DE FIDUCIE CITI CANADA

59

610135
606401
604091
610517
608512
609538
611188

609976
604118
609899
609576
609072
601402
607972
610464
610426
608667
607649
603142

609911
610262
610387
610861
610357
604802
609571
609220
606771
600568
603309
604093
609183
607573
609933
609773
610936
609363
610614
610309
609870
609368
609383

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

609998
608817

610176

188
184
160
189
186

30
160

187
160
187
187
160
160

78
188
188
221
185

30

79

30
125

48
188
160
187
186
184
160
236

78
236

78
187
109

79
186
189
188
187
186
186

Page

258
237

258
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FORT SIMPSON METIS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 604257 237
GRAHAM INDUSTRIAL SERVICESLTD. 606994 258
PHH VEHICLE MANAGEMENT SERVICESINC. /

PHH SERVICES DE GESTION DE VEHICULESINC. 604699 189
SATDEO INC. 608512 237
ULA SERVICE LIMITED 604802 237
VIKING YELLOWKNIFE GOLD MINESLIMITED 600568 221

CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONSACT
LOI SUR LESASSOCIATIONS COOPERATIVES

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF CO-OPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS [subsection 4(4)]:
AVISDE CONSTITUTION D’'ASSOCIATIONS COOPERATIVES [paragraphe 4(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

COLLECTIVE SOUL CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 800099 125
TU" CHO' FISHER'S CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED 800098 109
SOCIETIESACT
LOI SUR LESSOCIETES

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIETIES [subsection 4(4)]:
AVISDE CONSTITUTION EN PERSONNE MORALE [paragraphe 4(4)] :

Name / Dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

825 YELLOWKNIFE ELKS ROYAL CANADIAN AIR CADETS

SQUADRON SPONSORING COMMITTEE 701928 79
AURORA COLLEGE YK CAMPUS STUDENT ASSOCIATION 701921 8
CLOUDWORKS BIOMASS ENERGY SOCIETY 701939 222
DEAD NORTH FILM FESTIVAL 701945 258
FAST EDDY'SBALL TEAM 701935 189
FOXY 701943 237
FREEDOM FOUNDATION 701933 161
FRIENDS OF THE FORT SMITH ARENA 701931 110
INUVIK EMERGENCY WARMING CENTRE SOCIETY, THE 701936 190
INUVIK FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 701944 237
INUVIK GROUND SEARCH AND RESCUE ASSOCIATION 701927 79
K'EEJT SOCIETY 701937 203
NORTHERN FARM TRAINING INSTITUTE 701942 237
NWT PAINTBALL ASSOCIATION 701929 110
NWT PRIDE 701923 48
TABLE TENNISNORTH (TTN) 701940 222
THEBACHA GARDENS, FOOD AND SUSTAINABILITY

SOCIETY 701932 125
TUKTOYAKTUK CURLING CLUB COMMITTEE 701926 79
TUKTOYAKTUK MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 701925 48
TUKTOYAKTUK MUSIC FESTIVAL COMMITTEE 701934 189
TUKTOYAKTUK SIGLIT DRUMMERS & DANCERS 701924 48
TULITA YOUTH GATHERINGS SOCIETY 701938 221
YAMORIA INSTITUTE FOR THE ARTS 701922 8
YELLOWKNIFE FARMERS MARKET 701941 222
YELLOWKNIFE SPORTING CLUB 701930 110
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVISDE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

YELLOWKNIFE ROLLER GIRLS 701874 126
NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVISDE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

DIAMOND CITY ROLLER DERBY 701874 126

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF SOCIETIES (section 27):
AVISDE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES (article 27) :

Name / Dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

ARTISTS OF THE SOUTH SLAVE SOCIETY 701369 49
BREAKPOINT CHURCH 701836 50
BUFFALO SCHOOL OF AVIATION 701503 126
BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION

OF YELLOWKNIFE 700643 49
CANADA'S NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT

AURORA FUND (1996) 701280 49
CANADA'S NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT

AURORA FUND II 701323 49
CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION, INUVIK

BRANCH 700650 190
CARIBOU CARNIVAL ASSOCIATION 700478 49
CON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 700303 48
DADS NORTH ASSOCIATION (DNA) 701764 50
DEH CHO FIRST NATIONS FUTURES SOCIETY 701768 80
ELITE ATHLETE TRAINING ASSISTANCE FUND 701243 49
FORT FRANKLIN RADIO SOCIETY 700236 48
FORT SMITH COMMUNITY SEARCH AND RESCUE TEAM 701429 50
FORT SMITH CURLING CLUB 700168 79
GREAT SLAVE SKATING CENTRE 701320 126
GREAT SLAVE UNITED CLUB 701554 50
HAY RIVER ABORIGINAL METIS 701575 126
HAY RIVER AND AREA METISLOCAL #51 700512 49
HAY RIVER JET BOAT RACE COMMITTEE 701527 161
HAY RIVER SENIOR MENS HOCKEY 701775 50
HERITAGE CENTRE SOCIETY 701741 50
INUVIK ALCOHOL COMMITTEE 700375 161
INUVIK CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 701154 190
INUVIK PRESCHOOL SOCIETY 700695 161
INUVIK RECY CLING SOCIETY 701500 50
INUVIK REGIONAL HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

FOUNDATION 701521 161
ISLAMIC CULTURAL ASSOCIATION 701465 50
KAKISA LAKE HUNTERS AND TRAPPERS COMMITTEE 701081 49
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KIDSFIRST CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

KOTANEELEE HOUSING ASSOCIATION

N.W.T. ARCTIC SPORTS ASSOCIATION

N.W.T. FOREST INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

N.W.T. LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY BUILDING SOCIETY

N.W.T. PEACEMAKERS SOCIETY, THE

NAHE'OT'INE GHA CORPORATION

NORMAN WELLS CROSS COUNTRY SKI CLUB

NORTH WORKINFONET

NORTHERN NURSES MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

NORTHERN TIKES ASSOCIATION

NORTHERNLIGHTS MINISTRIES

NORTHWEST METIS FEDERATION

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES OPPORTUNITIES FUND

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES PARTY

NWT PERFORMING ARTSFOR YOUTH

OUT NORTH

PARISH COUNCIL OF ST. PATRICK'S AT YELLOWKNIFE

PEOPLE FIRST - NWT CHAPTER

SMITH'S LANDING BENEVOLENT AND RESEARCH
SOCIETY

STOREFRONT FOR VOLUNTARY AGENCIES

TAWOW SOCIETY

TE PEE HOUSING ASSOCIATION

THEBACHA ROAD SOCIETY

TOT SPOT

TUK WOMEN AND CHILDREN'S SHELTER

WADE HAMER FOUNDATION, THE

WESTERN ARCTIC LEADERSHIP PROGRAM, THE

WHA Tl DEVELOPMENT

YELLOWKNIFE COMMUNITY DROP-IN CENTRE

YELLOWKNIFE FOOD BANK SOCIETY

YELLOWKNIFE HUNTERS AND TRAPPERS ASSOCIATION

YELLOWKNIFE LIONS CLUB, THE

YELLOWKNIFE "NORTH OF 60" BLOCK PARENT
PROGRAM

YELLOWKNIFE NURSING CHAPTER

NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF SOCIETIES (section 28.4):

AVISDE RECONSTITUTION D'UNE SOCIETE (article 28.4) :

Name / Dénomination sociale

WESTERN ARCTIC BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
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701239 80
700968 49
701063 49
700718 49
700945 9
701484 50
701711 126
701413 49
701409 49
700374 80
700917 49
701672 50
701459 80
701592 80
701771 50
700753 49
701315 80
700302 126
701417 49
701426 50
700391 48
700664 80
700847 190
701474 50
701705 161
701472 126
701456 50
700990 161
701115 161
701757 50
701025 49
700615 80
700151 48
700020 48
701767 80

Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

700809 222
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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERYS)

CHANGE OF NAME ACT
LOI SUR LE CHANGEMENT DE NOM

Notices / Avis

Changes of names have been registered under the Change of Name Act and are hereby

Page

published in accordance with section 14 of that Act / Les changements de nom ont été enregistrés en application
delaloi sur le changement de nom et sont, par les présentes, publiés en conformité avec I’ article 14 de cette loi.

10, 32, 52, 81, 82, 111, 128, 129, 163, 191, 204, 223, 239

EVIDENCE ACT
LOI SUR LA PREUVE

Notices / Avis Page
Appointments and reappointments (R) of Commissioners for Oaths: 9, 31, 51, 80, 110, 126, 162, 192, 203, 222, 238, 259
Nominations et renominations (R) de commissaires aux serments : 9, 31, 51, 80, 110, 126, 162, 192, 203, 222, 238, 259

Appointments and reappointments (R) of Notaries Public:

1, 80, 110, 127, 162, 192, 203, 222, 238, 259

© ©
w w
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Nominations et renominations (R) de notaires publics: , 31,

Amendments to appointments of Commissioners for Oaths, Change of Name:
M odifications aux nominations des commissaires aux serments, changement de nom :

Revocation of Commissioners for Oath:
Révocation d’ un commissaire aux serments :

Revocation of Appointment of Notaries Public:
Révocation de notaires publics :

JUSTICESOF THE PEACE ACT
LOI SUR LESJUGESDE PAIX

Notices / Avis

Anita Sakayikn has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Anita Sakayikn, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet de |’ article 3

Robert Timothy Casey has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3
Robert Timothy Caseyt, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par |’ effet del’article 3

Peter William O’ Toole has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3
Peter William O’ Toole, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet de I’ article 3

Y vonne Barbour has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Y vonne Barbour, a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet de |’ article 3

Eric Paul Raymund Kieken has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Eric Paul Raymund Kieken, a cessé d' étre juge de paix par |’ effet del’article 3
Ronald Chase has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3
Ronald Chase a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet de I’ article 3

Bernice Dillman has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3
Bernice Dillman a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet de |’ article 3

Maureen Gowans has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3
Maureen Gowans a cessé d’ étre juge de paix par I’ effet de |’ article 3
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1, 80, 110, 127, 162, 192, 203, 222, 238, 259
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Valerie Elliott has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Valerie Elliott a cessé d' étre juge de paix par |’ effet de |’ article 3

George Collins, having attained the age of 75 years, has ceased to be ajustice of peace by operation of section 3
George Coallins, ayant atteint I’ &ge de 75 ans, a cessé d’ étre un juge de paix au titrede |’ article 3

Brian Hebert has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 3

Brian Hebert a cessé d' étre juge de paix par I’ effet de I’ article 3

LOCAL AUTHORITIESELECTIONSACT
LOI SUR LESELECTIONSDESADMINISTRATIONSLOCALES

Notices / Avis

Ernest Pokiak has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 18.1(4) of the Local Authorities
Elections Act

Ernest Pokiak,a cessé d' étre un juge de paix par I’ effet du paragraphe 18.1(4) delaLoi sur les élections des
administrations locales

Dora Duncan has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 18.1(4) of the Local Authorities
Elections Act

Dora Duncan, a cesse d' étre un juge de paix par I’ effet du paragraphe 18.1(4) delaLoi sur les élections des
administrations locales

Lucy Jackson has ceased to be a Justice of the Peace by operation of section 18.1(4) of the Local Authorities
Elections Act

Lucy Jackson, a cessé d' étre un juge de paix par I effet du paragraphe 18.1(4) delaLoi sur les élections des
administrations locales

MACKENZIE VALLEY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT (CANADA)
LOI SUR LA GESTION DESRESSOURCESDE LA VALLEE DU MACKENZIE (CANADA)
Notices / Avis
Designation of the Minister of Environment and Natural Resources and the Minister of Lands under the provisions
of that Act

Désignation du ministre de I’ Environnement et des ressources naturelles et du ministre de I’ Administration des
terres en vertu de cette L oi.

SECURITIESACT R
LOI SUR LESVALEURSMOBILILERES

Notices / Avis

Implementing Rule 81-804, International Financial Reporting Sandards - Investment Funds Continuous Disclosure

Régle de mise en oeuvre 81-804 / Normes internationales d’ information financiére - Information continue des fonds
d’ investissement

Implementing Rule 13-801, System Fees for SEDAR and NRD

Régle de mise en ceuvre 13-801 / Droits relatifs aux systémes de SEDAR et de BNDI

Implementing Rule 31-806, Registration Requirements, Exemptions and Ongoing Registrant Obligations

Régle de mise en oeuvre 31-806, Obligations et dispenses d'inscription et |es obligations continues des personnes inscrites

Implementing Rule 81-805, Mutual Funds and Non-redeemable Investment Funds

Régle de mise en oeuvre 81-805 / Organismes de placement collectif et Fonds d' investissement a capital fixe
Implementing Rule 52-803, Auditor Oversight

Régle de mise en oeuvre 52-803 / Surveillance des vérificateurs
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES/AVIS DIVERS

DEH CHO BRIDGE ACT
LOI CONCERNANT LE PONT DE DEH CHO

Notices / Avis Page
Proposed Deh Cho Bridge Regulations/ Projet de Réglement concernant le pont de Deh Cho 11-13
Proposed Deh Cho Bridge Regulations/ Projet de Réglement concernant le pont de Deh Cho 264-267
INUVIALUIT WATER BOARD

OFFICE INUVIALUIT DESEAUX
Notices / Avis Page
Application renewal under section 34 of Waters Act 241
Demande de renouvellement en vertu de |’ article 34 de la Loi sur les eaux 241

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT
LOI SUR LA PROFESSION D'AVOCAT
Notices / Avis Page
Election of Law Society of the Northwest Territories Executive 14
Election du bureau du Barreau des Territoires du Nord-Ouest 15
LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLEE LEGISLATIVE

Notices / Avis Page
List of the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories Assent to Bills 84
List des projets de loi ayant recu la sanction du commissaire des Territoires du Nord-Ouest 85

PETROLEUM RESOURCESACT

LOIl SUR LESHYDROCARBURES
Notices / Avis Page
Fixing number of members of Environmental Studies Board under subsection 70(1) of Petroleum Resources Act 242
Fixation du nombre de conseillers au Conseil de I’ étude de I’ environnement en vertu du paragraphe 70(1) de la

Loi sur les hydrocarbures 242
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT
LOI SUR L’EVALUATION ET L’IMPOT FONCIERS

Notices / Avis Page

Notices of Public Auctions of Properties
Avis de vente de propriétés aux encheres publiques
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SAFETY ACT
LOI SUR LA SECURITE
Notices / Avis

Code of practice titled Occupational Health and Safety Education - Supervisorsis adopted
Code de pratique intitulé Occupational Health and Safety Education - Supervisors est adopté
SPECIESAT RISK (NWT) ACT
LOI SUR LESESPECESEN PERIL (TNO)

Notices of listed species: Avis d'inscription des espéces

Boreal caribou Caribou boréal
Hairy Braya Caribou de peary
Peary caribou Braya poilu
Polar bear Ours polaire

WORKERS SAFETY AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION ACT
LOI SUR L'INDEMNISATION DESTRAVAILLEURS

Notices/ Avis

2014 Rate Decreases/ Increases

Augmentation et diminution des taux 2014

2014 Classification of Industries and Provisional Assessment Rates

2014 Classification des secteurs d’ activité et taux de cotisation provisoires
Benefits 2014 based on 2014 Tax Table

Indemnités pour 2014 basées sur les tables d' impot de 2014

NORTHWEST TERRITORIESGAZETTE
GAZETTE DESTERRITOIRES DU NORD-OUEST
Notices / Avis

Noticeis hereby given that the Northwest Territories Gazette is transitioning to
an exclusively electronic publication. Effective January 1, 2015, the Northwest
Territories Gazette will no longer be distributed in hard copy format. In addition,
subscriptions to the Northwest Territories Gazette will no longer be available.
The Northwest Territories Gazette will continue to be available, free of charge,
on the Department of Justice website at

http://www.justice.qgov.nt.call egislation/Gazette.shtml.

Avis est donné par la présente que la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest sera
bient6t offerte exclusivement en publication éectronique. A compter du 1% janvier
2015, la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest ne sera plus distribuée en copie papier.
En outre, les abonnements a la Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest ne seront plus
disponibles. LaGazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest continuera d étre offerte, sans
frais, sur le site du ministére de la Justice a|'adresse suivante :

http://www.justice.gov.nt.ca/l egi sl ation/Gazette.shtml
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